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Sunday 25th August 2019

Racel KATHY O'HARA — WINNING JOCKEY CG&E MAIDEN HANDICAP 1100m 12:40 pm

Race2 FOODIE NIGHT MARKETS CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1100m 1:15 pm
Race3  HIGH POTENTIAL — HORSE OF THE YEAR F&M MAIDEN HANDICAP 1100m  1:55 pm
Race4 ROBBIE DOLAN — WINNING APPRENTICE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 2:35 pm

Race5 THE KOSCIUSZKO 19 OCTOBER 2019 BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1600m 3:15 pm
Race 6 ROBERT & LUKE PRICE - WINNING TRAINER CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1400m 4:00 pm
Race 7 SOUTH COAST FOOD & WINE FESTIVAL BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1200m  4:45 pm
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Race 1 KATHY O'HARA — WINNING JOCKEY CG&E MAIDEN NSW: 12:40 pm

HANDICAP 1100m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 12:40 pm

10th $500. QLD: 12:40 pm

Rail: True NT: 12:10 pm

Straight: 405m. SA:12:10 pm
WA: 10:40 am

Circumference: 2019m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Haramain Blinkers first time, cross-over nose band first time, tongue tie first time, 4. Thorn
Brook Lugging bit again, 5. Blitzenrush Concussion plates (front) first time, 6. Prince Of Puzzle Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Version Two Jackson Morris Peter Robl 52 1:0-1-0 $6,000 0% 100% 7 595
2. Haramain Jag Guthmann- Matthew Smith 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 58

Chester
3. Home Scene Sam Clipperton John Sargent 6345523443 14:0-1-6 $37460 0% 50% 3 58
4. Thorn Brook Scott Pollard Terry Robinson 4453042534 8:0-1-2 $13510 0% 38% 10 57.5
5. Blitzenrush Patrick Scorse Michael Gatty 255552558 6:0-1-0 $9265 0% 17% 9 56
6. Prince Of Puzzle Jean Van Overmeire David Pfieffer 3s0 1:0-0-0 $1,500 0% 0% 8 555
7. Sir Eagle Brock Ryan Robert & Luke Price 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 555
8. Twilight Sun Brandon Lerena Bjorn Baker 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 555
9. Kentucky Award Kathy O'Hara Robert & Luke Price 76785759 6:0-0-0 $4670 0% 0% 6 545
10. Gerrylarose Shaun Guymer Norm Lewis 0287527625 8:0-3-0 $6590 0% 38% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m Cg&e Mdn Good4 J Morris
20f9  GOSF Sat27Jull9  1000m 3Y MDN Good4 J Morris
20f8 HAWK Mon 15Jul19 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Soft5 B Shinn
70f8 WFM Fri2lunl9  798m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft6 G Schofield
1of 7 HAWK Mon 26Nov18 1000m MDN-BT Good4 A Adkins
. [F HARAMAIN
v 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bullet Train Dam Reinvent
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs M A Smith, J N Farquharson, M A Ball, M P Barnes, M May, N V
Hancock & J Parsons
Colours Dark Green, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap, Dark Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m CG&E MDN Good3 JhGuthmann-
chester
10of9  WFM Fri9Augl9  791m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 JhGuthmann-
chester
3of5 RHIL Fri19ull9  900m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5 G Boss
l1of5 HAWK Mon 10Sep18 760m CGE MDN-BT ~ Soft5 A Adkins
~ [P HOME SCENE
Lo 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Fragmentation
Breeder Highgrove Stud
Owners A Ng, S F F Luk, Z L Chen, Mrs N Fong, S S S Yang & K K Yeung
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Star And Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f 10 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m Cg&e Mdn Good4 S Clipperton
30f11 GOSF Tue 13Augl9 1100m 4Y+ MDN Good4 S Clipperton
40f9  GOSF Sat27Jull9  1200m MDN Good4 C Lever
l1of5 RAND Fri12Jull9  735m 3Y MDN-BT Heavy8 S Clipperton
50f11 AQUI Sat13Aprl9 1300m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft7 L Dittman

a

VERSION TWO

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Who's Ready
Breeder Mr J J Starr

Owners Upper Bloodstock (Mgr: H F Lau)
Colours Silver, Royal Blue Vee And Cap

THORN BROOK

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Wanton Rose
Breeder J & E Langworthy

Owners N G Child & Mrs H M Child

Colours Red, Black Stripe, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

40f 10
20of7
4 0f 12
30f8
11 of 13

NOWR Sun 25Aug19 1100m Cg&e Mdn
KGR Wed 14Aug19 800m OPEN-BT

MORU Tue 6Augl9  920m MDN
PORT Fri 1Feb19
SCON Sat 29Dec18 1100m MDN-SW

1006m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 S Pollard
Good4 S Pollard
Good4 S Pollard
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 A Gibbons

Trainer Peter Robl
Jockey Jackson Morris 59.5kg

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $6,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $4.00 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 1.60L 1:03.08 7 7
590 8 $3.20 Liberty Sun 59.0kg 1.13L 59.04 32
n/a Bold And Wild n/a 0.17L59.2
n/a The Light Of Day n/a 6.20L 49.2
n/a Version Two n/a 4.42L 58.34
Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 4
Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 58.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 4  $12 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 4.70L 1:03.08 4 5
n/a Haramain n/a 0.20L 47.25
n/a Madam Oaks n/a 3.50L 56.4
n/a Haramain n/a 2.68L 46.32
Trainer John Sargent Barrier 3
Jockey Sam Clipperton 58.0kg Prizemoney $37,460
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 14:0-1-6 12 Mths 14:0-1-6 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-4 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $8.50 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 2.40L 1:03.08 32
56.5 3 $12 Appian Way 55.5kg 0.69L 1:05.29 4 4
580 6  $7 Invincible Dash 56.5kg 1.01L 1:12.83 1 1
n/a Home Scene n/a 0.40L 44.81
57.0 8 $2.30F Beatrice Was Loved 55.0kg 240L 1:20.18 1 1
Trainer Terry Robinson Barrier 10
Jockey Scott Pollard 57.5kg Prizemoney $13,510
Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Career 8:0-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 10 $21.00 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 1.10L 1:03.08 5 4
n/a Sheriff n/a 0.50L 47.31
59.0 11 $3.30F Glamour Strip 55.0kg 2.90L 53.92 6 4
58.5 3 $3.10F Oakfield Geronimo 58.5kg 0.46L 1:00.77 2 2
575 9 $8.50 Hildalgo 57.5kg 12.54L 1:03.46 5 6
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I3 BLITZENRUSH

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Huiskes

Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral

Owners M J Gatty, Ms C A Peters-Power, D Hiskens, Dr M P Curtis, MsM T
Victory, s Butler & R J Siecker

Colours White, Royal Blue Yoke And Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m Cg&e Mdn Good4 P Scorse
50f8 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1208m MDN Good4 P Scorse
50f14 MORU Mon 15Jull9 1200m MDN Good4 P Scorse
50f13 COFF Fri21lJun19  1005m MDN-SW Good4 S Traecey
30f8 GOUL Fri14Jun19  800m OPEN-BT Soft7 A Mclucas
.. [ PRINCE OF PUZZLE
é***g 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Rubick Dam Agathacristi

Breeder Mr P Argeropoulos

Owners P Argeropoulos

Colours White, Royal Blue Stars And Sleeves, White Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m Cg&e Mdn Good4 J V Overmeire
80f9  RHIL Tue6Augl9 900m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT Good4 J Ford

70f10 WFM Fri26Jull9  803m 2YC&G-BT Good4 J Collett
10 of 12 WARWWed 27Mar19 1100m 2YCGMDN-SW  Heavy8 B Prebble
3of 7 CANT Mon 25Feb19 895m 2YC&G-BT Soft7 J Collett

SIR EAGLE

n. * ‘. 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam Wedgetail Eagle

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners B A Noble, K A Noble & Mrs M Noble

Colours White, Tartan Maltese Cross And Armbands

Track Jockey
Good4 B Ryan
Good4 B Ryan

7 )

Race Details
80f 10 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m Cg&e Mdn
50f7 KGR Wed 17Aprl9 800m 2Y-BT

Al

EJ TWILIGHT SUN

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Akeed Mofeed Dam Twilighting
Breeder Goldin Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), M J Blackmore, B A Carrington, B J
Chater, T Douglas, J C Flanigan, J T Mccusker, D J Neville, Mrs J L O'Hare, AW
Reichard, S Robbie, P J Simpkins, Mrs D J Thomas, J Wells, J G Wheelhouse, B R

Wheelhouse & Mrs K M Preece

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Pale Blue Armbands, Royal Blue And Gold

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m CG&E MDN Good3 B Lerena
10of9 RHIL Tue6Augl9 900m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT Good4 JV Overmeire
70f8 RHIL Fri19ull9  900m 2YC&G-BT Soft5 J Ford

Trainer Michael Gatty Barrier 9
Jockey Patrick Scorse 56.0kg

Win Range -

Career 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0
Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
56.0 9 $41.00 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 0.20L 1:03.08
580 1 $3.70 Mickey Jay 55.0kg 5.46L 1:09.71
59.0 2 $3.50F Gossip 56.0kg 5.30L 1:12.06
59.0 12  $16 Siesta Key 54.5kg 5.48L 57.61
n/a Viceroy n/a 0.69L 47.77

Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 8
Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 55.5kg
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
55.5
n/a
n/a
56.0 3
n/a

12 Mths 2:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner
8 $41.00 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 0.30L 1:03.08
Twilight Sun n/a 7.60L 55.11
Cardiff n/a 7.20L 46.87
$20 Not Feint Hearted 56.0kg 10.90L 1:05.88
Escondido n/a 1.80L 55.74

Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 5

Jockey Brock Ryan 55.5kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
5 $61.00 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 2.70L 1:03.08
Corcran/a 2.80L 47.68

Wgt Br.
55.5
n/a

Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 1

Jockey Brandon Lerena 55.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

55.5 1 $1.75F Twilight Sun 55.5kg 0.20L 1:03.08
n/a Twilight Sun n/a 1.50L 55.11

n/a Sir Rocket n/a 4.60L 54.63

Prizemoney $9,265
W&P% 0-17

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

@800 @400
8 6

32
1 1
5 5

Prizemoney $1,500

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 1:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

@800 @400
1 1

6 10

@800 @400
10 10

@800 @400
2 3
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. [EJ KENTUCKY AWARD
) i 4 year old bay gelding (male)
% ¥ Sire Shamus Award Dam Intergalactic
Breeder Golden Grove Stud Farm
Owners B A Noble, K A Noble, P D L Horwitz, Mrs S J George, S J Blue, Mrs M
Noble, R J Price & Macartney (Mgr: A J Falk)
Colours Grey, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m Cg&e Mdn Good4 K O'hara
60of 11 MORU Sun 18Augl9 1020m MDN Good4 Y Ichikawa
70f8  KEMB Thu 25Jull9  1400m 3Y MDN Good4 K O'hara
lof6 KGR Wed17Jull9 800m OPEN-BT Softs K O'hara
80f8 KEMB Thu1lJull9 1200m MDN-SW Soft6 B Ryan

~ 4 5 year old bay gelding (male)
= Sire Uncle Mo Dam Bold Amour
Breeder Mr B Willett
Owners B Willett
Colours Dark Blue, Red Braces, White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

7' ET] GERRYLAROSE

Race Details

10 of 10 NOWR Sun 25Aug19
20f7  PRKS Sat17Augl9
80f8 HAWK Thu 1Aug19
70f10 GOSF Thu 18Jull9
20f6  MDGE Sat 270ct18

Track Jockey
1100m Cg&e Mdn Good4 S Guymer
1200m MDN HCP Good3 A Stanley
1000m MDN Good3 B Spriggs
1200m CGE MDN-SW  Soft5 R Brewer

1100m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 A Cavallo

Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 6

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,670

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 $21.00 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 2.50L 1:03.08 9 9
56.5 11  $13 Cap's Boy 57.0kg 2.20L 1:00.57 11 7
540 8  $15 Emergent 59.0kg 8.70L 1:23.69 2 3

n/a Kentucky Award n/a 5.80L 47.42

59.0 7  $14 Flash Palace 59.0kg 14.30L 1:13.62 8 5

Trainer Norm Lewis Barrier 2

Jockey Shaun Guymer 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,590

Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 8:0-3-0 12 Mths 80-3-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  2$101.00 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 4.80L 1:03.08 6 8
59.0 7 $3.60 On The Delta 56.0kg 2.26L 1:10.99
540 8  $81 Exotic Ruby 56.0kg 15.80L 57.39 6 8
59.0 2 $101 Arthur In Charge 56.5kg 7.69L 1:13.72 5 6
59.0 1 $2.30F The Scotsman 59.0kg 1.17L 1:05.79
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Race 2 FOODIE NIGHT MARKETS CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1100m NSW: 1:15 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:15 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:15 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:45 pm
Straight: 405m. SA:12:45 pm

WA: 11:15 am

Circumference: 2019m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Aloneinabaa Ear muffs first time, 6. Selective Nose roll again, 9. Noble Belle Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Aloneinabaa Adrian Layt Richard & Michael 8551553 51-0-1 $27,745 20% 40% 6 615
Freedman

2. Republic Jackson Morris John Thompson 1472505841 10:1-1-0 $37,865 10% 20% 9 60.5
3. Falling Waters Adam Hyeronimus  Louise Dean 950623964 18:1-4-1 $77720 6% 33% 10 57
4. Glamour Cruise Jay Ford Danny Williams 4503144s9s 9:1-1-1 $41450 11% 3% 1 57
5. Unimpeded Chad Lever Bjorn Baker 215642 41-1-0 $17300 25% 50% 3 57
6. Selective Kacie Adams John Steinmetz 3563575079 13:1-1-1 $31,380 8% 23% 2 565
7. Lady Tycoon Patrick Scorse Daniel Nickson 732459613 7:1-1-2 $22537 14% 57% 5 56
8. Miss Harlem Michael Travers Richard & Luke Clarke 051 2:1-0-0 $11,920 50% 50% 8 55
9. Noble Belle Kathy O'Hara Robert & Luke Price 55651 3:1-0-0 $19.625 33% 33% 4 545
10. Maxbux Angela Cooper (a4) Jade McDonald 6576583120 15:1-1-1 $24605 7% 20% 7 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- Trainer Richard & Michael Freedman Barrier 6
'EB AI'ONEI NABAA Jockey Adrian Layt 61.5kg Prizemoney $27,745
- 4yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 900m W&P% 20-40
Sire Lonhro Dam Imananabaa
gmggs F B'F"S’ds(}?‘:t'? L LRC_ S G, 215t Contury Trde Goup o CAT6€T S0 12Mths 61:0-1 It Up 21-0-1  2nd Up 20-0-0
5), Photo Firish rrg;im)én A Danaher P GiIIirg;aln, 7D liott, G Net, N B Patterson, J pFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 2.0-0-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ellison, M A Witkowski, Ladsladslads, Allan Duffy, Dynamic No 46, Newgate SF, H C Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Leung, Dynamic No 43 & P M Racing Enterprise P/L
Colours White, Dynamic Syndications Logo, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 10 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m CL1 Good3 A Layt 61.5 6  $16 Republic 60.5kg 5.60L 1:02.95 7 8
50f12 GOUL Mon 12Aug19 1200m CL2 Soft5 K Latham 59.5 10  $9 Accelerato 60.5kg 4.28L 1:13.23 10 10
50f10 KEMB Thu 25Jul19  1000m CL1 Good4 N Rawiller 58.5 4 $4.60 Eleven Eleven 56.0kg 4.50L 56.72 6 5
1of13 NEWC Sat6Jull9  900m MDN-SW Soft5 K Latham 59.0 3 $1.35F Aloneinabaa 59.0kg 0.02L 52.27 7
lof6  HAWK Mon 17Jun19 800m 3Y+CGE MDN-BT Soft5 R Hunt n/a Aloneinabaa n/a 5.06L 47.53
- Trainer John Thompson Barrier 9
__ n REPUBI'IC Jockey Jackson Morris 60.5kg Prizemoney $37,865
' \ 4 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 10-20
“ M Sire Snitzel Dam Royal Mask
gfeec'”ga”_”i”g DOWS”SdPhtAY FtJdE ) & e ) bk Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 82-1-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Biack-pink Sooves o oores) & Mrs e Mactay Firm00-0-0  Good 61-0-0  Soft40-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m CI1 Good3 J Morris 60.5 9 $4.20 Republic 60.5kg 1.80L 1:02.95 1 1
40f14 KEMB Sat 17Augl9 1300m BM64 Good3 J Morris 575 11  $19 Virgilio 61.5kg 8.30L 1:15.66 2 2
70f10 WYONFri 2Augl9  1350m BM64 Softé ) Ford 585 9 $6 Beaufort Park 59.5kg 10.98L 1:21.23 1 1
20f9  HAWK Sun 14Jull9  1300m CL1 Soft5 ) Ford 580 2 $12 Blazing 59.0kg 2.23L 1:17.15 1 1
6of 7 RAND Fri28Jun1l9  1045m OPEN-BT Heavy9 J Ford n/a Black Magnum n/a 8.70L 1:06.2
- Trainer Louise Dean Barrier 10
) n FALI‘ING WATERS Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg Prizemoney $77,720
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-33
Sire Turffontein Dam Crystal Cheval
(B);‘;r?gfsr ll)\AErlgeEr:J,Sl\sz"J N Hanigan, Mrs W Foster, Mrs M P Boyles, E J Boyles, J C.areer 181-4-1 12 Mths 30-1-1 st Up . 2nd Up 010
M Smith, 1 J Smith, Mrs A Bilett, K B Bilet, L Billett, P R Jones & A Bannerman 1M 0:0-0-0 Good131-3-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Colours Pale Blue And White Quarters, Black Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m Cl1 Good3 A Hyeronimus ~ 57.0 10 $19.00 Republic 60.5kg 6.00L 1:02.95 2 2
14 of 15 WAGG Fri 3May19  1200m CL1 Heavy8 A Hyeronimus ~ 57.0 13 $6 Funky Farm 56.0kg 7.58L 1:11.68 12 12
60of8 NOWRSun 21Aprl9 1200m CL1 HCP Good4 S Weatherley 58.5 3 $5.50 Shapur 61.5kg 2.30L 1:09.45 3 6
20f7 KEMB Sat6Aprl9  1200m CL1 Soft6 S Weatherley 540 7 $5.50 Jen Rules 59.5kg 0.30L 1:11.74 32
30f7 KEMB Sat 23Marl9 1200m CL1 Heavy9 C Lever 540 1 $9 The Patrician 55.5kg 0.90L 1:11.24 3 2
‘ o olye o
o, I GLAMOUR CRUISE et Penarey S8
& 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-33
Sire Smart Missile Dam Bondarenko
gl;lssg:‘esrJR/pr:ejt(:"lI/ISrsPSt)ll_illl_:)(lj Ms E M Lawlor, Ms S Khaw, Mrs E Mulhern, Mr Career 91-1-1 12 Mths 7.1-0-1 ~ 1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
L J Nutt, Mrs D A Mitchell, Mrs D M Skene & Mrs D M Grimley Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Red, Green Striped Sleeves Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jocke Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f10 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m CI1 Good3 J Fordy 5790 1 $9.00 Republic 60.5kg 2.80L 1:02.95 9 6
10 of 11 ROYA Sat 20Aprl9 1200m HIGHWAY-C3 ~ Good4 S Clipperton 530 8  $21 Concrete 53.0kg 5.80L 1:09.2 1 11
30f10 CANB Fri 5Aprl9  1000m BM60 Soft6 M Bell 56.5 3 $3.90 Gold Touch 56.0kg 3.50L 57.85 9 10
1of14 CANB Sun 10Marl9 1200m FEDRAL MDN  Good4 S Clipperton 565 1 $7 Glamour Cruise 56.5kg 0.89L 1:10.97 6 5
40f8 KENS Wed 20Feb19 1100m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft6 J Ford 550 1  $51 Classique Legend 57.0kg 8.10L 1:02.82 6 6
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* B unIMPEDED
..,-"-j 4 year old black mare (female)

Sire Unencumbered Dam Lilly in Love
Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

Owners Darby Racing Unimpeded (Mgr: S G Darby), M D Holland, N Bowden, C J

Dunn, Mrs L J Miller, D A Poletto, J Teytz, D R White, E L Whitfield & Mrs J E

Whiteley

Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m CL1 Good3 C Lever
1of7 GOUL Fri2Augl9  1000m MDN-SW Good4 C Lever
20f10 WFM Fri26Jull9  800m 3Y MDN-BT Good4 R Dolan

1of7
60of6

HAWK Mon 15Jul19
GOSF Tue 12Feb19

800m 3Y+ MDN-BT
1100m MDN

Soft5  J Collett
Good4 J Collett

[ SELECTIVE

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Excites Dam Canley Cares

Breeder Mr J Steinmetz

Owners J A Steinmetz & Mrs A V Steinmetz

Colours Dark Blue, Red Sleeves, White Cap, Dark Blue Spots

Race Details Track Jockey

30f 10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m Cl1 Good3 K Adams
60of7 KEMB Sat6Aprl9  1200m CL1 Soft6 K Adams
30of6 GOUL Mon 25Marl19 1000m 4Y+ CL2 Good4 K O'hara

50f8
70f8

GOUL Sat 2Mar19  1000m CL2
NOWRSun 17Feb19 1000m BM66

Good3 K Adams
Good4 K Adams

2 | LADY TYCOON

® 4 5year old chestnut mare (female)
® ® ' Sire Written Tycoon Dam Winsome's Pride
Breeder Mr K D Campbell

Owners Mrs M Nickson, T L Neaverson, C H Nickson, Ms E A Nickson, M A
Nickson, B C Nickson, W S Howie, B Tickle, S Mulally, G Kennedy, Y C Hwang, G

Eirth, M Salter, M D Scotts, R Mulally & Ms K McEwen

Colours White, Dark Green Spots, Orange Armbands, Orange Cap with Dark
Green Stripe

[
[

Race Details Track Jockey

70f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m CI1 Good3 P Scorse
30f11 CANB Fri9Augl9  1280m CL1 Synth S Miller
20f13 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1208m BM58 Good4 S Miller

40f9  MORUMon 15Jull9 1010m BM58 Good4 S Miller

90f10 ROSE Sat1Decl8  1200m H'WAY-C2 Good4 J 1 Jnr

> [E MISS HARLEM

&

Race Details
10 of 10 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m CI1

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Duporth Dam Miss Begotten

Breeder Bruce Reid Racing

Owners M Kain, Wivenhoe Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R A Clarke)
Colours Navy Blue, Red Chevrons, Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 M Travers

50f13 WAGG Sun 11Augl9 1200m CL1 Heavy9 M Travers
1of11 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1008m MDN-SW Good4 M Kinny
50f6  MRYA Sun23Dec18 920m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Kinny

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $17,300
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Bjorn Baker
Jockey Chad Lever 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $2.90F Republic 60.5kg 1.80L 1:02.95 4 3
570 3 $3.80 Unimpeded 57.0kg 2.30L 58.37 33
n/a Canyonero n/a 0.20L 47.75
n/a Unimpeded n/a 0.19L 47.46
555 5 $21 Kylease 57.0kg 12.34L 1:03.63 33
Trainer John Steinmetz Barrier 2
Jockey Kacie Adams 56.5kg Prizemoney $31,380
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-23
Career 13:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $51.00 Republic 60.5kg 2.00L 1:02.95 10 9
540 1  $71 Jen Rules59.5kg 6.40L 1:11.74 4 4
55.0 3 $5.50 November Man 60.0kg 6.70L 58.38 5 3
545 7  $31 Carruthers 58.0kg 1.36L 56.63 6 6
550 2 $21 Sheza Danza 54.0kg 3.90L 58.02 6 7
Trainer Daniel Nickson Barrier 5
Jockey Patrick Scorse 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,537
Win Range 1008m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-1-2 12 Miths 8:1-1-2 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $11.00 Republic 60.5kg 5.10L 1:02.95 5 7
56.5 10  $6 Gunga Din 59.0kg 2371 1:16.4 2 1
570 12 $7 Judy in Disguise 58.5kg 0.69L 1:10.38 7 7
57.0 5 $4.20 Bitofastar 59.5kg 0.30L 59.7 2 2
530 1  $51 Noble Boy 57.0kg 8.70L 1:10.28 4 4
Trainer Richard & Luke Clarke Barrier 8
Jockey Michael Travers 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,920
Win Range 1008m W&P% 50-50
Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $18.00 Republic 60.5kg 7.40L 1:02.95 8 10
56.0 8 $5.50 Quiet Lucky 56.5kg 4.48L 1:13.63 1 1
570 5  $21 Miss Harlem 57.0kg 0.76L 57.27 2 2
n/a Pinch Mountain n/a 6.40L 55.24
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F-; Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 4

n NOBLE BELI‘E Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 54.5kg Prizemoney $19,625

[ . 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-33
" Sire Excelebration Dam Princess Fiorella

gmgfsrv'yr: \I\//Ivcn’:/ellg\ellra:/;[sez Vlahovic, Mrs J Thompson, P J Thompson, A Career 3.1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0  1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0

Mitchell, A Nunan, P J Clapson, J Zammit, Miss L KeIIyF,)G Cullen, M Jghon'wpson, ms Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

F Refalo & R J Price Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Maroon, Pink Star And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m CI1 Good3 K O'hara 545 4 $5.00 Republic 60.5kg 4.60L 1:02.95 6 5
60f12 WAGG Thu 2Mayl9 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 K O'hara 56.5 4 $3.40 Espinola 59.0kg 6.04L 1:09.5 5 3
50f14 WARWWed 17Apr19 1300m 2Y HCP Good4 K O'hara 550 8  $19 Erno 58.0kg 4.40L 1:17.12 2 2
1of12 NOWRSun 31Marl9 1000m MDN-SW Heavy8 K O'hara 540 1  $19 Noble Belle 54.0kg 0.80L 1:00.29 8 5
20f4 KGR Wed 13Marl9 800m 2Y-BT Good4 K O'hara n/a Out To Lunch n/a 0.20L 4731

- Trainer Jade McDonald Barrier 7

MAXBUX Jockey Angela Cooper 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,605

> year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-20

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Chantoozie

(B):Issgfsr l\';/:sr :VMSI;ﬁEIljJ McDonald, Mrs L Scott, R Scott, Mrs J Burrows & B W Career 15:1-1-1 12 Mths 131-1-1 st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0

BUITOWS ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Colours Black, Red Star And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f 10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m CI1 Good3 A Cooper 540 7 $41.00 Republic 60.5kg 4.70L 1:02.95 3 4
70f11 PRKS Sat8unl9  1000m CL1 Soft5 B Ward 57.0 5 $2.80F Snipps Parade 58.0kg 4.14L 59.8
60f8 GOUL Sun2Junl9 1200m BM58 Good4 B Ward 560 3 $8 Thistledo 61.5kg 4.16L 1:11.84 7 6
50f10 WAGG Sat 25May19 1200m KURRAJONG ~ Good4 B Ward 540 4  $41 Delivered 55.0kg 2.871 1:09.76 37
80f8 KEMB Sat11Mayl9 1200m CL1 Good3 K Nisbet 540 6  $41 Love My Cashews 57.0kg 13.00L 1:10.23 33
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Race 3 HIGH POTENTIAL — HORSE OF THE YEAR F&M MAIDEN NSW: 1:55 pm

HANDICAP 1100m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:55 pm

10th $500. QLD: 1:55 pm

Rail: True NT: 1:25 pm

Straight: 405m. SA: 1:25 pm
WA: 11:55 am

Circumference: 2019m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. You And You Alone Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 2. Cherry Pie Blinkers first time, 3. Down
The River Lugging bit first time, 4. Beach Club Blinkers first time, 5. Galaxial Blinkers off first time, 6. Godini
Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 8. Lucky Lucia Lugging bit first time, 10. Monteil Ear muffs (pre-race only)
first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. You And You Alone Chad Lever Joseph Pride 2s2 1:0-1-0 $6,000 0% 100% 5 59.5
2. Cherry Pie Travis Wolfgram Mark Newnham 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 58

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
5. Galaxial Sam Clipperton Richard & Michael 16 1:0-0-0 $1,100 0% 0% 10 555

Freedman

6. Godini Blake Spriggs John Thompson 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 555
1. Jeune Choriste Adrian Layt Kerry Parker 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 555
8. Lucky Lucia Jean Van Overmeire David Pfieffer 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 555
9. Miss Twilight Jay Ford Peter Robl 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 555
10. Monteil Kathy O'Hara Robert & Luke Price 05 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 6 555

SCRATCHED
12. Twice As Special Jess Taylor Jason Coyle 34 1:0-0-0 $1980 0% 0% 2 555
13. Hasty Minx Kayla Nisbet Jack Van Duren 089607477s 12:0-1-0 $9.560 0% 8% 4 54
14. Miss Fortuitous Shaun Guymer Mitch Newman 6543523524 14:0-2-2 $19500 0% 29% 12 54
15. Easy Mover Michael Travers Matthew J Stephens 5706572555 8:0-1-0 $6,900 0% 13% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

mgfw Nowra | Page 10
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g 12
11 8. Lucky Lucia "H
% 10
-
= 9 6. Godini "’
i |8 9. Miss Twilight "H
;& 7 2. Cherry Pie "H
ks 6 10. Monteil "ﬂ\
7 5
4
-
W 3
@& 2
f.,?‘;} 1 7. Jeune Choriste "H

Rail position: True

14, Miss Fortuitous "H\
5. Galaxial "ﬂ\

1. You And You Alone "H
13. Hasty Minx "ﬂ‘
15. Easy Mover "H

12. Twice As Special "U

Race Direction —>
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~ |F¥ You AND YOU ALONE

il 41 4year old bay mare (female)
it .Y Sire Love Conquers All Dam Paparazzi Princess

Breeder Mr N Moraitis

Owners N Moraitis A M

Colours White, Grey Sash, Pink Striped Sleeves, Grey Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 C Lever
40f8 WFM Fri9Augl9  791m4Y+ MDN-BT ~ Good4 J Ford
80f10 WFM Fri26Jull9  800m 3Y MDN-BT Good4 J Ford
20f8 WFM Thu 14Febl9 797m 3Y+ F/M MDN BT Good4 C Reith
20f10 WYONSun 27Jan19 1000m F&M MDN Good4 C Reith

= [EJ CHERRY PIE

@ 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Bumptious
Race Details

Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners D J Corcoran, Mrs S M Corcoran, P H Aston & J M Corcoran

Colours Blue, White Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Red Cap

Track Jockey

70f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 T Wolfgram
30f9 WFM Fri26Jull9  800m 3Y MDN-BT Good4 T Berry
4of6 WFM Mon 8Jull9  740m 3YF MDN-BT Synth R Dolan
1of9  WFM Fri12Apr19  803m 3Y+ MDN-BT

Soft6 T Berry

.~ B 6ALAxiAL

i 3 year old bay filly (female)
- Sire Deep Field Dam Conjecture
Breeder Mr D W Storey
Owners R A Freedman, Ms J R Baker & K Hamman
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross
Race Details Track Jockey
10f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 S Clipperton

6of6 KEMB Sat3Augl9  1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good3 A Gibbons

10f10 RHIL Fri19ull9  900m 2YF-BT Soft5 R Hunt
50f8 RAND Fri28Jun19  1045m 2Y-BT Heavy9 R Hunt
60f8 RHIL Tue18Jun19 900m 2YF-BT Heavy9 R Hunt
—
= oo
—— ' 3yearold chestnut filly (female)
="' Sire Albrecht Dam Teens
Breeder Wychwood Stud
Owners Wychwood Pastoral Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: M Muyldermans)
Colours Navy Blue And White Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 B Spriggs

50f5
6of 8
8of8

RAND Mon 12Aug19 1050m 3YF MDN-BT
RAND Tue 30Jull9  735m 2YF-BT
WFM  Mon 1Aprl9  794m 2YF-BT

Good4 R Simpson
Heavy8 C Williams
Heavy8 J Parr

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $6,000
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Joseph Pride
Jockey Chad Lever 59.5kg
Win Range -

Career 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 2:0-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0
Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 5 $1.80 Galaxial 55.5kg 0.80L 1:02.97 1 2
n/a Down The River n/a 1.00L 47.45
n/a Canyonero n/a 6.80L 47.75
n/a Ariege n/a 1.00L 46.73
575 3 $9 Spiritual Pursuit 57.0kg 1.71L 57. 5 4

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 7

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 58.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 7 $8.50 Galaxial 55.5kg 6.20L 1:02.97 12 9
n/a Shamusu Sho n/a 2.00L 48.13
n/a Princess Siri n/a 1.40L 44.34
n/a Cherry Pie n/a 1.50L 47.9

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $1,100
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Richard & Michael Freedman
Jockey Sam Clipperton 55.5kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 2:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $3.70 Galaxial 55.5kg 0.80L 1:02.97 33
55.0 4 $4.60 Steel Diamond 55.0kg 3.10L 56.51 2 2
n/a Galaxial n/a 5.00L 54.58
n/a Battle Guardian n/a 1.60L 1:07.1
n/a Lola Mae n/a 4.40L 57.4

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trainer John Thompson Barrier 9

Jockey Blake Spriggs 55.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 9 $61.00 Galaxial 55.5kg 7.10L 1:02.97 10 7
n/a Bound To Win n/a 5.60L 1:04.78
n/a Evening Slippers n/a 5.10L 44.16
n/a Judge's Daughter n/a 21.80L 48.24
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JEUNE CHORISTE

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Choisir Dam La Grande Fille

Breeder Bylong Park

Owners Mrs C Johnson

Colours Purple, Yellow Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Yellow Cap

- .
hh
Lh b

Lo

TIrs

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 12 NOWR Sun 25Aug19 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 A Layt
50f5 KGR Wed 14Aug19 800m OPEN-BT Good4 A Layt

[ LUCKY LUCIA

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Nicconi Dam El Mansura

Breeder Mr M G W Taylor

Owners Arcella Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Arcella)

Colours Pale Yellow, Emerald Green Collar, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 J V Overmeire
60of 7 RHIL Tue6Augl9 900m 3Y+ F/M MDN-BT Good4 J V Overmeire

40f 10 WFM Fri26Jull9  807m 2YF-BT Good4 ) Ford

] MISS TWILIGHT

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Sidestep Dam Phenomenal Lass

Breeder Mr R Holz

Owners Four And One (Mgr: R Holz)

Colours White, Gold Stars And Crescent, Scroll on Sleeves, Crescent on cap

Track Jockey
Good3 J Ford
Good4 J Ford

).
+

LY

Race Details
40f12 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m F&m Mdn
60of8 WFM Fri9Augl9  795m 3YF MDN-BT

MONTEIL

q, * ‘ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Sorel Point

Breeder Mr T R Ryan

Owners B A Noble, K A Noble, Mrs M Noble, C T Walsh & S Baker
Colours White, Tartan Maltese Cross And Armbands

)

Race Details
10 of 12 NOWR Sun 25Augl9 1100m F&m Mdn
50f12 MORU Tue 6Augl9 920m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 K O'hara
Good4 K O'hara

30f4 KGR Wed 17Aprl9 800m 2Y-BT Good4 K O'hara
30f5 KGR Wed 23Jan19 800m 2Y-BT Good4 K O'hara
o
- TWICE AS SPECIAL
& 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Testa Rossa Dam Miss Falsterbo
Breeder Mr S Middeldorp
Owners Mrs L H Middeldorp, S H Middeldorp, Mrs K Kohler & R A Kohler
Colours Red, Black Diamond Band And Sleeves, Red Cap, Black Diamond Band
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 J Taylor
40f8 KEMB Sat 3Augl9  1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 A Gibbons

50f10
40of7

RHIL  Fri 19Jul19
WEM  Mon 8Jul19

900m 2YF-BT
740m 2YF-BT

Soft5 J Collett
Synth J Taylor

Trainer Kerry Parker Barrier 1

Jockey Adrian Layt 55.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.5  1$101.00 Galaxial 55.5kg 13.20L 1:02.97
n/a Don't Leave Me Out n/a 14.50L 47.04

@800 @400
11 10

Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 11

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 55.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $61.00 Galaxial 55.5kg 6.60L 1:02.97 4 8
n/a Bright Rubick n/a 6.80L 55.11
n/a Super Oasis n/a 6.00L 48.33

Trainer Peter Robl Barrier 8

Jockey Jay Ford 55.5kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner @800 @400
8 $61.00 Galaxial 55.5kg 4.60L 1:02.97 9 12
Darling Point n/a 2.30L 48.48

Wgt Br.
55.5
n/a

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $720
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Robert & Luke Price
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 55.5kg
Win Range -

Career 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $13.00 Galaxial 55.5kg 8.40L 1:02.97 g8 11
55.0 5  $11 Glamour Strip 55.0kg 3.00L 53.92 2 9
n/a Bring the Ransom n/a 5.50L 47.68
n/a Reelwave n/a 0.90L 48.16

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $1,980
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Jason Coyle
Jockey Jess Taylor 55.5kg
Win Range -

Career 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 2:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $9.50 Galaxial 55.5kg 3.30L 1:02.97 6 5
55.5 4 $2.90F Atomic Sunrise 58.0kg 3.00L 1:10.82 4 3
n/a Galaxial n/a 5.80L 54.58
n/a Nanakorobi Yaoki n/a 3.00L 44.94

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
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HASTY MINX

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bearcat Dam Golden Rush

Breeder Hardwicke Stud
Owners J E Gibbs, Miss A Ciliberto, Mrs P L Torlonia, J W Van Duren & Mrs K M
Hansch
Colours Sky Blue, Yellow Circles, Circles Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 12 NOWR Sun 25Aug19 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 K Nisbet
8of 11 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1008m MDN-SW Good4 A Layt
90f12 CANB Wed 3Jull9 1080m MDN Synth A Layt
60of6 NOWRTue 18Jun19 1200m MDN I(;Ieavyl A Layt

13 of 14 GOUL Sun 2Jun19  1000m MDN-SW Good4 B Murphy

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Lucky Owners Dam Prayer Time

Breeder Mr D Rawlings

Owners D J Rawlings, Mrs M Hadley, N S Hadley, Mrs F Rawlings & Miss S J
Rawlings

Colours Green, White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, Checked Cap

é MISS FORTUITOUS

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 12 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1100m F&m Mdn Good3 S Guymer
1of4  HAWK Mon 12Aug19 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT ~ Good4 T Wolfgram
40f11 BATH Fri18Augl7 1408m MDN-SW Soft6 A Robinson
3of 11 TAMWSun 30Jull7 ~ 1400m MDN Soft6 A Gibbons

50f8 HAWK Sun 16Jull7  1300m MDN-SW

W

Good4 A Robinson

FT] EASY MOVER

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Starcraft Dam Collodi

Breeder Mr L Tall

Owners M J Stephens

Colours Hot Pink And Gold Diagonal Stripes, Hot Pink Cap

Race Details

50f12 NOWRSun 25Aug19
70f11 SAPP Sun 28Jull9
10 of 14 MORU Mon 15Jul19
60of 12 MORU Fri 28Jun19
70f12 ORAN Mon 5Marl8

Track Jockey
Good3 M Travers
Good4 A Layt
Good4 J Taylor
Good4 J Taylor
Good3 G Ryan

1100m F&m Mdn
1408m MDN-SW
1200m MDN
920m MDN
1600m MDN-SW

Trainer Jack Van Duren Barrier 4

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 54.0kg Prizemoney $9,560

Win Range - W&P% 0-8

Career 12:0-1-0 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  4$151.00 Galaxial 55.5kg 9.40L 1:02.97 2 1
570 9 $101 Miss Harlem 57.0kg 7.55L 57.27 1 10
55.0 8 $101 Drifter 57.5kg 9.71L 1:02.8 6 6
550 1  $51 Bijalee 58.5kg 8.60L 1:14.8 1 2
570 13 $101 Outta Reach 54.5kg 10.99L 57.91 7 10

Trainer Mitch Newman Barrier 12

Jockey Shaun Guymer 54.0kg Prizemoney $19,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 14:0-2-2 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $51.00 Galaxial 55.5kg 5.20L 1:02.97 5 4

n/a Miss Fortuitous n/a 0.17L 49.04

57.0 10 $7.50 Ambitious Prince 56.5kg 2.00L 1:27.13 2 1
540 9 $6 Silver Art 54.0kg 7.06L 1:26.22 9 10
570 3 $8.50 Addicted 59.0kg 3.80L 1:17.37 2 2

Trainer Matthew J Stephens Barrier 3

Jockey Michael Travers 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,900

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  3$151.00 Galaxial 55.5kg 4.70L 1:02.97 7 6
570 7  $41 Gorush Lightning 59.0kg 12.41L 1:24.21 33
55.0 9 $26 Gossip 56.0kg 8.30L 1:12.06 32
550 3 $17 Valachi57.0kg 0.90L 54.43 6 6
570 12 $4.40 Deny 59.0kg 3.281 1:36.92 1 1
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Race 4 ROBBIE DOLAN — WINNING APPRENTICE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m NSW: 2:35 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:35 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:05 pm
Straight: 405m. SB[
Circumference: 2019m. WA:12:35 pm
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 6. War Deck Cross-over nose band first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit off
first time, standard bit first time, tongue control bit first time, 7. Jailbird Jayjay Blinkers off again, 10. Kypreos
Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 11. No Harm Done Gelded, 16. Tresse D'or Blinkers off first time, winkers
first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Brad Sam Clipperton Stephen Hill 363865508 7:0-0-1 $6680 0% 14% 6 59
SCRATCHED
3. livermorny Kathy O'Hara Robert & Luke Price 94258 3:0-1-0 $7600 0% 3% 5 59
4. Katatonic Kayla Nisbet Ron Weston & John 0422334943 14:0-4-3 $25600 0% 50% 10 59
Nisbet
5. Trapper Tom Brodie Loy Thomas Lyttle 7922545236 15:0-5-1 $20,160 0% 40% 7 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
8. Antarctic Ocean (NZ) Chad Lever Bjorn Baker 263 2:0-0-1 $4300 0% 50% 11 56.5
9. Bullet Storm Adam Hyeronimus  Brad Widdup 14 1:0-0-0 $1980 0% 0% 4 565
10. Kypreos Jay Ford Con Karakatsanis 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 56.5
11. No Harm Done Travis Wolfgram Mark Newnham 042 2:0-1-0 $7980 0% 50% 13 56.5
12. The Guru Jess Taylor Theresa Bateup 024 2:0-1-0 $4750 0% 50% 1 565
13. Whiskey Jack Blake Spriggs Matthew Smith 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 565
14. Lady Of Carmel Jag Guthmann- Gary Portelli 85s7 2:0-0-0 $2280 0% 0% 2 545
Chester
15. Aesop's Fable Jean Van Overmeire John Sargent 555569 4:0-0-0 $4860 0% 0% 9 545
16. Tresse D'or Kacie Adams Jarrod Austin 4sx3 2:0-0-1 $2,100 0% 50% 8 59
17. Street Cred Shaun Guymer Mick Smith 0450476520 10:0-1-0 $7310 0% 10% 3 59
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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-
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5%
-
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‘ 92 15. Aesop's Fable "H
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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ol BRAD

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
M= 5 Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Miss Fidler
Breeder Mr | K Smith
Owners DR Fleming, R B Duncombe, Dr C G Lawler, P M Blattman, K R Hayter,
SK Bennett, R N Day, G A Ebbeck, T M Bell, J P Bergin, J P Mcnamara, P D Morris,
Mrs M J Barton & J L Barton
Colours Yellow, Black Hoops, Pale Green Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 S Clipperton
60f8 GOUL Fri2Augl9  1600m MDN-SW Good4 A Layt
30f10 GOUL Fri12Jull9  1400m MDN Soft7 ) Taylor
80f8 KEMB Thu27Jun19 1500m MDN-SW Heavyl K Latham

60f13 GOUL Fri14Jun19  1300m MDN

=~ [EJ ILVERMORNY

4 year old bay gelding (male)

0
Soft7 K Latham

b Pl
4% ¥ Sire Americain Dam Halleys
Breeder Bell View Park Stud
Owners S J Dickerson & Mrs C L Dickerson
Colours Dark Blue, Apricot Diamonds, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f 14 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 K O'hara
40of5 GOUL Fri2Augl9  1300m MDN Good4 S Pollard
20f9  KEMB Sat20Jull9  1200m MDN Good4 S Pollard
80f10 GOUL Fri25Jan19  1200m CG&E MDN Good3 K Latham

20f6  NOWRMon 14Jan19 900m OPEN-BT

-
* I KATATONIC
* .
‘ * 5 5 year old bay gelding (male)
* * & Sire Krupt Dam Portland Pacific
Breeder Mr R S Weston

Owners B Hall, C B Hall & R S Weston

Soft5 K O'hara

Colours White, Black Stars And Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details
12 of 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw
40f 11 WAGG Sun 11Aug19 1600m MDN

20f10 CANB Fri26Jull9  1280m MDN
20f10 GOUL Fri12Jull9  1400m MDN
30f12 CANB Wed 3Jull9  1280m MDN

-

= | TRAPPER TOM
» ’ ‘# 5 year old bay gelding (male)

-~ " Sire Krupt Dam So Excited

Breeder Mrs B M Joseph

Owners PH Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, P A Jones, M G Jones, K Willis, P P Griffin, D
R Walcott, J Bobbin, A Guthrie, M Jackson, Miss A E M Kimber, Mrs J A Kimber, J C
Kimber, T G Kimber, Ms L Walker, Mrs M T Guthrie-Curran & J J R Partnership (Mgr: Jockey 1:0-0-0

Mrs B M Joseph)

Track Jockey
Good3 K Nisbet
Heavy9 K Nisbet
Synth K Nisbet
Soft7 M Bell
Synth K Nisbet

Colours Yellow, Red Diamond And Armbands, Red And Yellow Spots Cap

Race Details

70f14 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1400m Mdn-sw
90f12 MORU Sun 18Augl9 1660m MDN-SW
20f9  MORU Tue 6Augl9  1425m MDN
20f11 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1408m MDN-SW
50f12 CANB Wed 3Jull9  1280m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 B Loy
Good4 R Bensley
Good4 R Bensley
Good4 S Miller
Synth R Bensley

Trainer Stephen Hill Barrier 6

Jockey Sam Clipperton 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,680

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $31.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 2.30L 1:23.16 12 10
59.0 8  $10 Havana Storm 57.0kg 543L 1:39.84 5 3
55.5 9  $18 Temperate 58.0kg 1.91L 1:26. 9 9
590 1  $31 Betty Blooms 57.0kg 12.90L 1:34.39 3 6
575 11  $20 Refire 59.0kg 5.80L 1:20.79 10 10

Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 5

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3.0-1-0 12 Mths 4.0-1-0 1stUp 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $4.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 4.10L 1:23.16 5 6
59.0 4 $3.30 Chabrol 57.0kg 2.22L 1:20.27 5 5
575 9  $61 Singing River 56.5kg 0.20L 1:10.59 g8 7
56.5 4  $15 Doctor Zous 56.5kg 4.52L 1:10.88 2 3

n/a Excelsior n/a 0.40L 53.61

Trainer Ron Weston & John Nisbet Barrier 10

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 59.0kg Prizemoney $25,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 14:0-4-3 12 Mths 15:0-4-3 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 10:0-1-3  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $14.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 5.30L 1:23.16 1 12
57.0 5 $3.30F Billo Road 55.0kg 5.10L 1:42.43 2 1
570 5 $2.40F Vellichor 55.0kg 1.31L 1:15.35 5 2
56.0 6 $5.50 Temperate 58.0kg 0.20L 1:26. 7 3
570 4 $7.50 Bullet Master 57.0kg 2.72L 1:15.06 5 6

Trainer Thomas Lyttle Barrier 7

Jockey Brodie Loy 59.0kg Prizemoney $20,160

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 15:0-5-1 12 Mths 15:0-5-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 4:0-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $21.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 3.40L 1:23.16 3 4
59.0 2 $3.50 Fast Talking 59.0kg 11.50L 1:42.13 33
550 3 $8 Just A Hustler 55.0kg 0.50L 1:27.26 2 1
59.0 6  $14 Gorush Lightning 59.0kg 1.74L 1:24.21 2 2
555 6 $19 Bullet Master 57.0kg 5.19L 1:15.06 1 1
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=
= [BJ ANTARCTIC OCEAN
Ll b il
Yess! 3 year old brown or black gelding (male)
w#4 . Sire Proisir Dam Midnight Revels
Breeder We Jeffries Ltd
Owners D & H Bloodstock (Mgr: W K Lee)
Colours Royal Blue, White Diamonds And Sleeves, Gold Chevrons, White And
Black Hooped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 C Lever

4 of 6
60of9

WEM  Fri 9Aug19
WYON Fri 2Aug19

1200m 3YCGMDN-BT
1350m 3Y MDN-SW

Good4 B Lerena
Softo B Avdulla

30f10 KEMB Sat 20Jull9  1200m 2Y MDN Good4 A Layt
70f9  RAND Fri12Jull9  1050m 2Y-BT Heavy8 C Reith
5
[E] BULLET STORM

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Sizzling Dam Transocean

Breeder Dr R McClenahan

Owners Sweetbriar Equine (Mgr: D Lui)

Colours White, Navy Blue And Red Stripe, Seams Sleeves, Striped Cap

oD

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m MDN-SW Good3 A Hyeronimus
40of 11 NEWC Sat 10Augl9 1200m CG&E MDN Good3 T Wolfgram
20f5  WYNGFri26Jull9  1000m 2Y-BT Softs  CReith
50f6  HAWK Mon 15Jull9 800m 2Y-BT Soft5  CReith
> [T] KYPREOS
& 3 year old bay colt (male)
_ Sire Adelaide Dam Teralani
Breeder Mr A V Vasili
Owners A Vasili & W Vasili
Colours Black, White Circles, Purple Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

6 of 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 J Ford
60f6  WFM Fri9Augl9  1200m 3YCGMDN-BT  Good4 J Ford
80f10 WFM Fri26Jull9  803m 2YC&G-BT Good4 J Ford

&
* 51 NO HARM DONE
.‘-"l 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam My Lucky Escape
Breeder Geraghty Trust Pty Ltd

Owners M D Holland, A Araujo, P C Beyerman, B P Bradley, T Corby, H J De
Burgh, Ms A K Engelen, W G Johnson, S Langdon, Mrs S Mckeever, P B J Marshall,
Wilden-Constantin, A Williamson, R S Woods, Lucky Boat (Mgr: R L Konoroth) &

Darby Racing My Lucky Escape (Mgr: S G Darby)
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo

Race Details

14 of 14 NOWR Sun 25Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw

Track Jockey
Good3 T Wolfgram

40of7 KEMB Sat3Augl9  1400m MDN Good3 T Wolfgram
20f10 KEMB Sat20Jull9  1200m 2Y MDN Good4 T Wolfgram
70f8 RAND Fri28Jun19  1045m 2Y-BT Heavy9 N Rawiller

20of5 HAWK Mon 17Jun19 800m 2Y-BT Soft5 R Dolan

Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 11
Jockey Chad Lever 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $19.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 2.00L 1:23.16 2 2
n/a Vigoroso n/a 1.60L 1:14.94
570 3 $8.50 My Sweet Fish 55.0kg 7.46L 1:22.01 3 4
580 6  $31 Islands 55.0kg 5.90L 1:10.76 8 5
n/a Pahang n/a 2.70L 1:05.19
Trainer Brad Widdup Barrier 4
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,980
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $3.50F Bullet Storm 56.5kg 2.00L 1:23.16 8§ 8
555 5  $31 Famous 57.0kg 3.61L 1:11.45 8 9
n/a Just Cosmos n/a 2.68L 59.56
n/a Smart As Ever n/a 4.17L 46.69
Trainer Con Karakatsanis Barrier 14
Jockey Jay Ford 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 14 $31.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 3.00L 1:23.16 13 13
n/a Vigoroso n/a 3.10L 1:14.94
n/a Mo's Crown n/a 9.20L 47.14
Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 13
Jockey Travis Wolfgram 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,980
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
pFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 13 $14.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 7.70L 1:23.16 1 1
570 2 $10 Chat 56.5kg 3.80L 1:24.98 5 5
580 4  $12Islands 55.0kg 5.80L 1:10.76 5 3
n/a Battle Guardian n/a 3.40L 1:07.1
n/a Our Cheeky Monkey n/a 0.38L 47.84

Nowra | Page 18



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

THE GURU

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Rubick Dam Hudoo
Breeder Mr R Pegum

Owners MissTM Bateup, E S Spooner, R M Morgan, M Johnston, M J Davidson,
D J Perks, F Sufferini, R W Bennett, G G Kent, Mrs C Economos, Mrs G Kunze, W K

Kunze, T Necovski, P A Till, Ms J L Burt & P S Villata

Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves

Track Jockey
Good3 J Taylor
Synth J Taylor
Good4 ) Taylor
Good3 J Taylor

Race Details

11 of 14 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1400m MDN-SW
20f8 CANB Fri9Augl9  1206m 3Y MDN
40f11 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1008m MDN-SW
30of6 NOWRMon 25Feb19 900m OPEN-BT

= FE] WHISKEY JACK

mﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
SRR Sire Zoffany Dam Quest for Success
Breeder Mr R Young

Owners R A Young, J Marsden, Mrs N Der Sarkissian & Mrs A M Adam
Colours Pink, Pale Blue Oval Symbol And Sleeves, Pink Cap, Pale Blue Peak

Track Jockey
Good3 B Spriggs

Race Details
10 of 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw

60f8 RHIL Tue6Augl9 1030m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Good4 JhGuthmann-
chester

3of 3 HAWK Mon 15Jull9 800m 2Y-BT Soft5 K Latham

4of7  WFM Fri22Marl9 801m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 A Adkins

Y
S

y LADY OF CARMEL
{

‘D 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Special Episode
Breeder Princeton Thoroughbred Stud
Owners Arcella Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Arcella)
Colours Pale Yellow, Emerald Green Collar, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of 14 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 Jé&ufthmann—
chester

50f12 NEWC Sat 10Augl9 1200m F&M MDN Good3 S Guymer

30f9  WFM Fri26Jull9  807m 2YF-BT Good4 R King

50f6  HAWK Mon 15Jull9 800m 2Y-BT Soft5  J Collett

70f12 KGR Sat6Aprl9  1000m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft6 S Vella

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Mallard
Breeder Mr D Sewell

Tm AESOP'S FABLE

Owners D N Sewell, ] G Sargent, Aesop's N Z (Mgr: J C Sewell) & Mendoza Racing Firm 0:0-0-0

(Mgr: W G Wilson)
Colours Dark Green And Brown Halves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 J V Overmeire
50f13 NEWC Sat 10Aug19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 C Graham
50f8 GOSF Thu18Jull9 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Soft5 R Dolan
1of6  RAND Fri28Jun19  730m 2YF-BT Heavy9 R Dolan
60f13 MUSWSun 24Mar19 1000m STARMAKER ~ Heavy8 R Dolan

Trainer Theresa Bateup Barrier 1
Jockey Jess Taylor 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
565 1  $18 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 4.50L 1:23.16 10 11
585 5 $8 Gironde 59.0kg 1.41L 1:12.45 6 6
565 2 $12 Miss Harlem 57.0kg 4391 57.27 6 7
n/a Ancient Times n/a 6.50L 55.72
Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 12
Jockey Blake Spriggs 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $21.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 4.30L 1:23.16 14 14
n/a Hardedge n/a 9.50L 1:03.74
n/a Icebath n/a 1.53L 48.9
n/a Vox Pop n/a 2.90L 48.74
Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 2
Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,280
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $12 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 3.60L 1:23.16 7 7
550 5  $21 Heart Of The Oak 56.5kg 4.50L 1:11.86 2 4
n/a Bellarine n/a 0.90L 48.72
n/a Royal Etiquette n/a 3.99L 48.04
550 10  $26 Flotus 55.0kg 1.60L 59.8 5 7
Trainer John Sargent Barrier 9
Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,860
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $8.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 2.90L 1:23.16 6 5
545 5 $6 Stylish Pattern 59.0kg 1511 1:24.96 1 1
555 3 $14 Kariba 55.5kg 3.08L 1:12.78 5 5
n/a Aesop's Fable n/a 0.40L 45.
555 12 $31 Longbottom 55.5kg 6.05L 59.02 10 10
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TRESSE D'OR

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Epaulette Dam Lajoie
Breeder Mr a B Thomas

Trainer Jarrod Austin Barrier 8
Jockey Kacie Adams 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners Champagne (Mgr: Ms J B Henning), S Marshall, D Balian, D A Andrews BCareer 20-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 - 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Donnelly, D D Yates, W E McBride, P J Dunn, H Harrop, J McBride, J 0'Donnell, J £ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dunn, D C Harrop, K P Ross, B R Austin, Ms A J Metcalf, Act 2 Thoroughbred Jockey 3:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Investments (Mgr: G L Lewis)
Colours White, Gold Spotted Horse And Jockey Symbol, Spotted Sleeves, White
Cap, Gold Spots
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 14 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 K Adams 59.0 8 $26.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 2.40L 1:23.16 4 3
50f8 WFM Fri9Augl9  791m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 K Adams n/a Down The River n/a 1.60L 47.45
90f9 WFM Fri26Jull9  800m 3YC&G-BT Good4 K Adams n/a He's Super Lucky n/a 8.70L 47.31
FF of 10 NEWC Fri 8Marl9  1600m MDN-SW Good4 K Adams 58.5 7  $51 Head Up High 58.5kg 0.00L 1:37.85 1 1
30f12 NOWRSun 17Feb19 1400m MDN-SW Good4 K Adams 58.5 5  $21 Arrogant Lass 56.5kg 4.30L 1:23.68 2 2
(&1 Trainer Mick Smith Barrier 3
STREET CRED Jockey Shaun Guymer 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,310
& 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-10
y Sire Poet's Voice Dam Street Spirit
Stretton, G Higgins, B Pattison?S Mg’cl\/iahon, KF Morlmk, N Bode,n, KBoden&Vy  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Fanning Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Pale Green Star, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 NOWR Sun 25Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 S Guymer 59.0 3 $41.00 Bullet Storm 56.5kg 5.70L 1:23.16 9 9
40f9  MORUTue 6Augl9  1425m MDN Good4 S Guymer 550 2 $8.50 Just A Hustler 55.0kg 3.70L 1:27.26 4 3
10 of 12 GUND Sun 7Aprl9  1800m CL1-SW Good3 A Sweeney 550 8  $15 Two Wrongs Dont 57.5kg 9.84L 1:48.89 1 1
40f10 CANB Sat 23Marl9 2000m CL1-SW Good4 M Cahill 550 1  $18 Pride Of Kalaru 55.0kg 5.23L 2:05.13 32
70f11 SAPP Fri8Marl9  1600m CL1-SW Good4 A Sweeney 550 6  $61 Monegal 55.5kg 7.221 1:37.47 1 1

Nowra | Page 20



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 5 THE KOSCIUSZKO 19 OCTOBER 2019 BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 405m.

Circumference: 2019m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 14. Princess Kalli Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Art of More
2. Mobhican
3. Dermot (NZ)
4, Tyres Are Crucial

6. Hilltop Hood
7. Quick Spin

8. Art of Defence

9. Old Man's Angel
10. Never in Doubt
11. Roseirro

12. Louisville Lip (NZ)

13. Whispered Prayer
14. Princess Kalli

15. Georgian Court

Jockey

Travis Wolfgram
Kathy O'Hara
Sam Clipperton
Adrian Layt

Shaun Guymer
Jay Ford

Adam Hyeronimus
Brodie Loy

Jean Van Overmeire
Scott Pollard

Blake Spriggs

Michael Travers
Jess Taylor
Patrick Scorse

Trainer

Anthony Cummings
Robert & Luke Price
John Sargent
Thomas Lyttle

Mick Smith

Mitchell & Desiree
Kearney

Scott Singleton
Theresa Bateup
Mike Cattell

Terry Robinson

Mitchell & Desiree
Kearney

Matthew J Stephens
Theresa Bateup
Natalie Jarvis

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
3052132250
0559322303
050595189
0640859260

1251352033
4147856165

875140576
5001535053
7695008666
6326650094
2060900700

9902070504
0680s0255s
0977425020

Career
21:2-5-3
19:2-3-3

5:1-0-0
23:3-3-1

13:2-2-4
29:3-4-5

48:6-2-6
30:4-1-5
28:3-2-1
11:1-1-1
19:2-1-0

32:3-4-1
14:1-1-0
21:2-3-2

Prize
$67,920
$52,645

$5,957
$80,300

$32,950
$64,980

$151,027
$66,395
$55,525
$21,680
$35,700

$61,840
$27,680
$40,510

NSW: 3:15 pm

W%
10%
11%
20%
13%

15%
10%

13%
13%
11%

9%
11%

9%
7%
10%

VIC/TAS: 3:15
QLD: 3:15
NT: 2:45

SA: 2:45

WA: 1:15

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

P% Bar Wgt

48% 9
42% 10
20% 7
30% 3

62
60.5
60
59.5

SCRATCHED

62% 1
41% 14

29% 12
3% 5
21% 11
27%
16%

25% 13

14%
3% 4
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14 7. Quick Spin "H\

13. Whispered Prayer "H

12 8. Art of Defence "ﬁ

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3 4. Tyres Are Crucial "H
2 14. Princess Kalli "ﬂ\

1 6. Hilltop Hood "H

Rail position: True

10. Never in Doubt "ﬁ
2. Mohican "U
1. Art of More "H
11. Roseirro "H
3. Dermot "H
12. Louisville Lip "ﬁ
9. Old Man's Angel "ﬁ
15. Georgian Court "H

Race Direction —>
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ART OF MORE

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Teofilo Dam Mycup Runneth Over
Breeder Mr L Macri

Owners L M Macri

Colours Navy Blue, Red Stripe

a

Race Details

30f14 NOWRSun 25Augl9
14 of 15 HAWK Thu 1Aug19
50f8 CANT Wed 3Jull9
20f8  GOUL Fri 14Jun19
1of8 GOUL Sun 2Junl9

1600m Bm538
1800m BMo4
1550m BM70
1400m BM66
1400m BM58

[P MOHICAN

n. * ‘. 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Authorized Dam Zaroyale

Breeder Foxslow Lodge

Owners R J Price, L J Price & W F Fairman

7 )

Track Jockey
Good3 T Wolfgram
Good3 T Wolfgram
Soft6  CReith
Soft7  CReith
Good4 A Layt

Colours White, Tartan Maltese Cross And Armbands

Race Details
10 of 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1600m Bm58

50f7 MORUTue 6Augl9 1425m CL2
90f10 HAWK Thu 250ct18 1800m CL2
30f8 WARWWed 100ct18 2200m BM72 (71)

20f8  HAWK Thu 20Sep18 2100m BM64
-
o. [FJ DERMOT
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire O'Reilly Dam Baheeya

Track Jockey

Good3 K O'hara
Good4 K O'hara
Softs K O'hara
geavyl K O'hara

Good3 K O'hara

Breeder Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Owners J F Bruford, M R Pitman & J G Sargent
Colours Black, Yellow Shamrocks, Quartered Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1600m Bm58

10 of 10 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1200m OPEN-BT
10 of 11 OAMA Wed 19Jun19 1600m RATING 65
90of11 RICC Sat23Marl9 1800m RATING 65
10of13 OMAK Thu 3Jan19  2000m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Good3 S Clipperton

Good4 R Simpson
Good T Moseley

Good K Chowdhoory
Good K Chowdhoory

TYRES ARE CRUCIAL

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Pendragon Dam Stormy Sac
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd

Owners P A Jones, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, J B Critchley, Ms C J Dennett,
Mrs J H Quirke, D J Quirke, M D Martin, D R Spence, D N Wilton, Mrs W Wilton, D

M Piper, S Glynn, B Michalski & Philomena (Mgr: Mrs D M Mcdonald)

Colours White, Yellow Chevrons And Cap
Race Details
14 of 14 NOWR Sun 25Aug19
60f 11  MORU Tue 6Augl9
40f10 SAPP Sun 28Jull9
11 of 11 CANB Wed 3Jul19
8of8 BATH Mon 17Jun19

1600m Bm58
1650m BM58
1608m BM66
1750m BM65
1400m BM66

Track Jockey
Good3 A Layt
Good4 S Miller
Good4 A Layt
Synth N Heywood
Soft7  CReith

Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 9

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 62.0kg Prizemoney $67,920

Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-48

Career 21:2-5-3 12 Mths 15:2-3-3 1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-4-3  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
620 9 $6.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 0.70L 1:38.34 7 4
56.5 15  $14 Lady Evelyn 56.5kg 4351 1:49.56 1 1
540 5  $9Silent Explorer 58.5kg 1.90L 1:35.85 5 5
585 6 $3.80 Cinquedea 60.0kg 4.65L 1:26.68 2 1
60.5 1 $1.65F Art of More 60.5kg 1.30L 1:24.96 1 1

Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 10

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 60.5kg Prizemoney $52,645

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 11-42

Career 19:2-3-3 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 4:1-1-1

Jockey 13:2-3-2  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 6:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 10 $9.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 4.00L 1:38.34 4 3
59.0 3 $11 Serious Doubts 55.0kg 2.80L 1:27.39 33
540 5 $5 Godunov 59.5kg 13.91L 1:50.06 2 2
53.0 3 $21 Shangani Patrol 53.0kg 2.10L 2:25.03 1 2
55.5 3 $4.60 Knight Star 59.0kg 2.26L 2:11.07 1 1

Trainer John Sargent Barrier 7

Jockey Sam Clipperton 60.0kg Prizemoney $5,957

Win Range 2000m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $31.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 13.70L 1:38.34 3 5

n/a Stellar Impact n/a 11.30L 1:15.04

59.0 2 $13 Montserrat 57.5kg L 1:36.68
590 1  $14 Tony Two Chips 56.0kg 5.60L 1:52.22 5 6
585 3 $7 Dermot 58.5kg 1.00L 2:04.21 8 4

Trainer Thomas Lyttle Barrier 3

Jockey Adrian Layt 59.5kg Prizemoney $80,300

Win Range 1000m - 1800m W&P% 13-30

Career 23:3-3-1 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-3-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 3 $16.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 16.70L 1:38.34 9 14
60.0 8  $13 Tudor Prince 59.0kg 2.70L 1:43.89 6 2
5.0 1  $12 Mr Trump 58.0kg 0.97L 1:37.34 77
575 2 $21 Contaminated 60.0kg 14.10L 1:46.12 11 10
570 4 $9 Written in Vain 60.0kg 24.97L 1:25.64 8 8
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I3 HiLLTOP HOOD

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Mighty Lion

Breeder Tulloch Consulting & Racing

Owners Two Stubbies Racing (Mgrs: M Smith & J Smith), P Sharp & B Sammut
Colours Dark Blue, Pale Green Star, Quartered Cap

o

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1600m Bm58 Good3 S Guymer
20f11 MORU Tue 6Augl9  1650m BM58 Good4 S Guymer
1of14 CANB Fri 24May19 1600m CL1-SW Soft7 S Guymer
30f11 QUEA Sun12Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW Soft6 S Guymer
20f4  SAPP Wed 2Jan19 2208m BM58 Good4 B Owen

QUICK SPIN

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Hard Spun Dam Willysfilly

Breeder Mr B Hutty

Owners Ms R J Tatham

Colours Black, White Stars, Black Cap, White Star

&

Race Details

Track Jockey
40f 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1600m Bm58

Good3 J Ford

10f12 GOUL Mon 12Augl9 1600m BM58 Soft5 T Wolfgram
40f12 MUSWSun 4Augl9  1500m BM58 Soft5  C Lever

70f11 KEMB Thu 25Jull9  1300m CL2 Good4 Z Connally
80f13 GOUL Mon 22Jull9 1300m BM58 Good4 Z Connally

EJ ART OF DEFENCE

A" 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Teofilo Dam From Thewitnessbox
Breeder Mr W H Lanham

Owners W H Lanham, Mrs A K Lanham, Mrs M M Roberts & S | Singleton
Colours Red, Green Chevrons, White Sleeves, Red Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1600m Bm58 Good3 A Hyeronimus
70f9  GOUL Fri2Augl9  1300m CG&E BM58  Good4 A Layt

10f9  NOWRSun 21Apr19 2200m BM58 Good4 J Ford

40f8  ORAN Fri 12Apr19 é}v(l)g(r)n ORANGE CUP  Good4 S Guymer

10 of 12 BATH Tue 26Feb19 2008m BM58 Good3 Q Krogh

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Ready's Image Dam Assertive Belle
Breeder Torbanlea Pty Ltd

-' ] OLD MAN'S ANGEL

Owners M J Stahlhut, Mrs C M Stahlhut, Mrs J E Hatton, A W Hatton, Dr F R

Weekes & Miss T M Bateup

Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves

Race Details

50f14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1600m Bm58
10 of 10 SAPP Sun 28Jull9 1608m BM66
30of7 KGR Wed17Jull9 800m OPEN-BT
11 of 11 NOWR Fri 5Jul19 1600m BM58

1of12 MORUFri28Junl9  1650m BM58

Track Jockey
Good3 B Loy
Good4 K Nisbet
Soft5 B Ryan
geavyl J Taylor

Good4 J Taylor

Trainer Mick Smith
Jockey Shaun Guymer 59.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 1

Prizemoney $32,950
W&P% 15-62

Career 13:2-2-4 12 Miths 12:3-2-4 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 5:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $3.30 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 0.20L 1:38.34 10 7
585 5 $4.20 Tudor Prince 59.0kg 0.50L 1:43.89 5 7
590 12 $15 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 2.90L 1:37.48 6 1
59.0 6 $7.50 Skaldak 59.0kg 1.03L 1:37.31 10 10
545 4 $2.80F Coolamine 58.5kg 0.53L 2:22.4 2 1

Trainer Mitchell & Desiree Kearney Barrier 14

Jockey Jay Ford 59.0kg Prizemoney $64,980

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 10-41

Career 29:3-4-5 12 Mths 20:3-2-3 1st Up 5:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-3  Soft 12:2-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $6.50 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 0.80L 1:38.34 14 11
570 8  $12 Quick Spin 57.0kg 0.76L 1:36.92 9 8
575 5 $8 Da Power 62.5kg 5.39L 1:30.31 6 6
540 3 $81 Holy Reign 58.0kg 2.40L 1:16.58 7 7
580 5 $9.50 Georgia Hit 59.5kg 3.18L 1:18.15 10 10

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 12

Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 58.5kg Prizemoney $151,027

Win Range 1600m - 2300m

W&P% 13-29

Career 48:6-2-6 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:4-2-2  Soft 14:2-0-3 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 12 $41.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 2.80L 1:38.34 12 10
585 1  $21 Excitable 54.0kg 4.50L 1:19.1 6 6
56.5 9 $5.50 Art of Defence 56.5kg 1.30L 2:18.04 4 2
540 4  $41 Letter to Juliette 61.0kg 6.56L 2:07.9 7 6
575 1  $11 Nightspun 57.0kg 6.05L 2:02.49 6 8

Trainer Theresa Bateup Barrier 5

Jockey Brodie Loy 58.5kg Prizemoney $66,395

Win Range 1200m - 1650m W&P% 13-33

Career 30:4-1-5 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-0-3  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 6:0-1-1

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 8:3-0-0 Track 9:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 5 $31.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 1.30L 1:38.34 5 6
555 10  $14 Mr Trump 58.0kg 11.21L 1:37.34 2 3
n/a You Make Me Smile n/a 7.30L 47.
59.5 10 $7 High Potential 58.0kg 39.90L 1:47.88 3 8
575 5  $80Id Man's Angel 57.5kg 0.50L 1:41.22 5 4
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<, [ NEVER IN DOUBT

)I - ; 5 year old bay gelding (male)

=) K Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Infinito
Breeder Canning Downs Pty Ltd

Owners Hammock Racing (Mgr: M J Cattell), Mrs S Masters & J Masters

Colours Orange, White Palm Trees And Hammock, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

70f 14 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1600m Bm58
60of9 KEMB Sat17Augl9 1600m BM64
90f9  GOUL Fri2Augl9  1300m CG&E BM58
10 of 10 NOWRSun 26May19 1600m CL3

11 0f 13 GOUL Fri 17May19 1600m BM58

3

ROSEIRRO

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Rosnaree
Breeder Mr J J Starr

Owners J J Starr

Colours Royal Blue, Sky Blue And White Stars, Stars Sleeves, Royal Blue And Sky

Blue Star Cap
Race Details
6 of 14 NOWRSun 25Aug19
30f11 MORU Tue 6Aug19
20f8 GOUL Mon 22Jull19
60f 7  NOWRFri 5Jull9

60f7 NOWRTue 18Junl9

1600m Bm58
1650m BM58
1500m CL1

1100m CG&E BM58

1100m CL1

. [ ouisviLLe Lip

B g 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
w== " Sire Ocean Park Dam Best of Al

Breeder Frantic Bloodstock Ltd, Haunui Bloodstock Ltd & D Nicol

Owners P M Knight

Track Jockey

Good3 J V Overmeire

Good3 M Weir
Good4 S Pollard
Good4 S Vella
Good4 B Owen

Track Jockey

Good3 S Pollard
Good4 S Pollard
Good4 S Pollard
Heavyl S Pollard

0
Heavyl S Pollard
0

Colours Yellow, Purple Chevrons And Armbands, Striped Cap

Race Details

20f 14 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1600m Bm58

10 of 12 KEMB Thu 8Augl9  1600m BM64
6of 7 CESS Tue30ull9 1570m CL2
90f9 RHIL Fril19ull9  1030m OPEN-BT
lof4 HAWK Mon 15Jull9 1250m OPEN-BT

//7;

8 year old brown mare (female)

Breeder Shipton Lodge
Owners M J Stephens & J M Gentles

Sire Bryannbo's Gift Dam Madam's Choice

Track Jockey
Good3 B Spriggs
Good4 K O'hara
Firm2 Z Connally
Soft5  Z Connally
Soft5  Z Connally

. WHISPERED PRAYER

Colours Hot Pink And Gold Diagonal Stripes, Hot Pink Cap

Race Details

90f 14 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1600m Bm58
90f10 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1608m BM66
11 of 11 MORU Mon 15Jul19 1425m BM66
20f11 NOWRFri 5Jull9 1600m BM58

11 0of 12 MORU Fri 28Jun19  1650m BM58

Track Jockey

Good3 M Travers
Good4 S Pollard
Good4 S Pollard
Idleavyl S Pollard

Good4 P Scorse

Trainer Mike Cattell Barrier 11

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 58.0kg Prizemoney $55,525

Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 11-21

Career 28:3-2-1 12 Mths 15:2-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-1-1  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $51.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 2.50L 1:38.34 13 12
540 2 $101 Captain Manering 59.0kg 4.50L 1:36.06 6 8
59.0 9  $51 Excitable 54.0kg 5.93L 1:19.1 9 9
540 5 $151 The Cartoonist 59.5kg 7.20L 1:38.12 4 4
60.5 3 $26 Spectre 58.5kg 12.18L 1:36.73 6 7

Trainer Terry Robinson Barrier 8

Jockey Scott Pollard 56.5kg Prizemoney $21,680

Win Range 1280m W&P% 9-27

Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $5.50 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 2.30L 1:38.34 2 2
56.5 9  $3F Tudor Prince 59.0kg 1.00L 1:43.89 1 1
545 8  $18 Tricky Gal 59.5kg 1.251 1:29.1 2 1
56.5 2 $41 Anne's Gift 59.5kg 4.00L 1:09.83 7 7
56.0 4  $21 Speed And Style 60.5kg 6.50L 1:08.48 5 4

Trainer Mitchell & Desiree Kearney Barrier 6

Jockey Blake Spriggs 55.5kg Prizemoney $35,700

Win Range 1600m - 1612m W&P% 11-16

Career 19:2-1-0 12 Mths 15:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $16.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 0.20L 1:38.34 1 1
540 9 $101 Genoveffa 55.0kg 5.20L 1:38.51 10 11
545 7  $81 Myboycolly 56.0kg 7.16L 1:36.5 2 4

n/a C'est La Vie n/a 6.40L 1:03.32
n/a Louisville Lip n/a 2.14L 1:17.99

Trainer Matthew J Stephens Barrier 13

Jockey Michael Travers 55.5kg Prizemoney $61,840

Win Range 1208m - 1600m W&P% 9-25

Career 32:3-4-1 12 Mths 18:0-2-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-3-1  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 11:2-1-0  Dist 12:1-3-1 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 13$101.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 3.80L 1:38.34 6 8
540 2 $9.50 Mr Trump 58.0kg 6.88L 1:37.34 1 2
540 2 $61 Sonnets 56.5kg 7.10L 1:27.1 1 4
56.0 8 $101 High Potential 58.0kg 0.20L 1:47.88 2 1
570 12 $61 Old Man's Angel 57.5kg 7.20L 1:41.22 2 1

Nowra | Page 25



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

-' PRINCESS KALLI

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Gio Ponti Dam Bomba

Breeder Mr a J Chappell

Owners Miss T M Bateup & P J Korn

Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1600m Bm58 Good3 J Taylor
60of7 KEMB Sat17Augl9 1500m CL2 Good3 J Taylor
80of9 KEMB Sat 3Augl9  1400m F&M CL1 Good3 C Graham
10 of 10 KEMB Sat 20Jull9  1200m CL1 Good4 J Taylor
50f6 KGR Wed 17Jull9 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 J Taylor

5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Turffontein Dam Georgian Queen

Breeder Mr M Carlile

Owners Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis)

Colours Bottle Green, Lime Green Thorotek Racing Logo, White Sleeves, Lime

é GEORGIAN COURT

Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 NOWR Sun 25Augl9 1600m Bm58 Good3 P Scorse
90f11 MORU Tue 6Augl9  1650m BM58 Good4 P Scorse
70f10 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1608m BM66 Good4 P Scorse
70f 11 NOWRFri 5Jull9 1600m BM58 geavyl P Scorse
40f12 MORUFri 28Jun19  1425m CL2 Good4 J Taylor

Trainer Theresa Bateup Barrier 2

Jockey Jess Taylor 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,680

Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-14

Career 14:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $26.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 4.40L 1:38.34 8 9
540 1 $101 Electrified 55.0kg 4.40L 1:29.96 6 6
540 5  $61 Micks New Chick 59.0kg 4.70L 1:23.88 8§ 8
540 9 $101 Superbowl Sunday 59.0kg 5.90L 1:11.13 6 6

n/a Kentucky Award n/a 6.60L 47.42
Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 4
Jockey Patrick Scorse 54.5kg Prizemoney $40,510

Win Range 1175m - 1608m

Career 21:2-3-2

Wgt
54.5
55.5
54.0
56.5

W&P% 10-33

12 Mths 18:2-3-2 1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-1  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 8:0-2-0  Dist 8:1-2-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
4 $51.00 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 5.90L 1:38.34 1 13
4 $14 Tudor Prince 59.0kg 4.50L 1:43.89 2 4
6 $8.50 Mr Trump 58.0kg 2.79L 1:37.34 4 4
7 $3.90 High Potential 58.0kg 9.20L 1:47.88 1 2
11 $9 Whisky'n'diamonds 54.0kg 0.80L 1:26.03 32

54.0
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Race 6 ROBERT & LUKE PRICE - WINNING TRAINER CLASS 1

HANDICAP 1400m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 405m.

Circumference: 2019m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Grosvenor Bridge Tongue tie again, 6. Tinai Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Brigid of Kildare

2. Grosvenor Bridge (NZ)

3. Gorush Lightning

6. Tinai

7. My Sweet Fish

8. Two Seas

9. Adaboycharlie

10. Train the Brave
11. Mickey Jay

12. Pinetti

13. Delight

14. Maddie's the Boss

Jockey

Jag Guthmann-
Chester

Jean Van Overmeire
Patrick Scorse

Adam Hyeronimus
Sam Clipperton
Blake Spriggs
Deanne Panya
Shaun Guymer
Jess Taylor

Jay Ford

Brock Ryan

Kayla Nisbet

Trainer
Matthew Smith

Brooke Somers
Michael Gatty

John Thompson
John Sargent
Graeme Murray
Bruce Cross

Natalie Jarvis
Theresa Bateup
Greg Stephens
Robert & Luke Price

Ron Weston & John
Nisbet

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
0545213

7650503045
8162232574

2321s5
1144650
35158257
6452599053
91575358s7
4315524074
0593193825
559427567x
0751280966

Career
5:1-1-1

12:1-0-2
13:1-5-1

4:1-1-1
5:1-0-0
6:1-1-0
16:1-2-5
9:1-0-1
14:1-2-1
13:1-1-2
15:1-2-0
15:1-1-2

Prize
$21,560

$13,121
$44,000

$25,205
$21,240
$34,785
$33,848
$20,280
$27,950
$23,220
$20,935
$23,180

NSW: 4:00 pm

W%
20%

8%
8%

25%
20%
17%
6%
11%
7%
8%
7%
1%

VIC/TAS: 4:00 pm
QLD: 4:00 pm
NT: 3:30 pm
SA:3:30 pm

WA: 2:00 pm

P% Bar Wgt
60% 3 595
25% 11 58
54% 5 57

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
5% 9 57
20% 10 56.5
33% 4 565
50% 7 555
22% 1 555
29% 2 55
31% 12 55
20% 54
27% 54

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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& 12 12. Pinetti "H\
a
M 1 2. Grosvenor Bridge "H

-?;_ 10 7. My Sweet Fish "ﬂ"

) 6. Tinai "H

g.; 8  14. Maddie's the Boss "H

é 7 9. Adaboycharlie "H

@ 6 13. Delight "a"

h ° 3. Gorush Lightning "H
él 4 8. Two Seas "ﬁ

Qil 3 1. Brigid of Kildare "ﬁ

.ﬁ. 2 11. Mickey Jay "ﬂ‘

é 1 10. Train the Brave "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

g”e"s Nowra | Page 28



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

b BRIGID OF KILDARE

b 6 5 year old bay mare (female)
Dk

Sire Street Cry Dam St Kiara

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners G Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 12 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1400m CI1 Good3 JhGuthmann-
chester
50f7 KEMB Thu 8Augl9 1200m CL1 Good4 N Rawiller
40f10 KEMB Thu 25Jull9 1000m CL1 Good4 A Gibbons
70f8 HAWK Mon 15Jul19 800m OPEN-BT Softs K O'hara
20f9  ORAN Mon 17Dec18 1400m CL1 Good3 G Ryan
s
* |} GROSVENOR BRIDGE
,ﬂ% 5 year old bay gelding (male)
#.. % Sire Keeper Dam Miss Grosvenor
Breeder The Oaks Stud
Owners R Devantier, Mrs K Devantier, G Andrew
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Vee, Stars Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Pink Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey

70f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m Cl1
60f11 AQUI Sat3Augl9  1800m BM65
50f8 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1400m BM66
10 of 10 EAGL Wed 26Jun19 1400m CL2-SW
40of7  GCST Tue1lJunl9 1000m CL2-TRL

Good3 J V Overmeire
Good3 L Dittman
Soft6 S Cormack
Soft6 S Cormack
Good4 S Cormack

— [EJ GORUSH LIGHTNING
‘ ! ) 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

. ¥ Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Lady's Light
Breeder Rosemont Stud
Owners M J Gatty, Ms M T Victory & Ms C Peters-Power
Colours White, Royal Blue Yoke And Striped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m CI1 Good3 P Scorse
1of11 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1408m MDN-SW Good4 P Scorse
60of 11 MORUMon 15Jul19 1425m BM66 Good4 S Guymer
20f14 COFF Fri2lJun19  1405m MDN-SW Good4 J Grisedale
20f13 NOWRSun 26May19 1400m MDN-SW Good4 B Griffiths

Sal 6 RLTY

4 year old grey-chestnut mare (female)
Sire Magic Albert Dam Mary's Grace
Breeder Mr | Johnson

Owners | R Johnson & Dr A R Johnson

Colours White, Yellow Yoke And Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m CI1 Good3 A Hyeronimus

3of6  GOSF Tue 13Augl9 1600m CL1 Good4 R King
20f10 GOUL Fri2Augl9  1300m F&M BM58 Good4 J Morris
lof6  GOUL Fri12Jull9  1200m MDN Soft7 ) Ford

40of 7 RAND Fri 28Jun19  1045m 3YF MDN-BT  Heavy9J Ford

Trainer Matthew Smith
Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 59.5kg
Win Range 1280m

Barrier 3

Prizemoney $21,560
W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 3 $4.80 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 3.40L 1:22.89 8 9
56.5 2 $7.50 We Could Be Heroes 54.5kg 1.50L 1:11.53 5 5
565 1  $20 Eleven Eleven 56.0kg 4.00L 56.72 10 10
n/a Greyworm n/a 4.01L 47.15
59.5 4 $2.20F Brix 59.0kg 0.10L 1:23.2 4 4
Trainer Brooke Somers Barrier 11
Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,121
Win Range 1150m W&P% 8-25
Career 12:1-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $21.00 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 2.60L 1:22.89 12 11
56.5 2 $8.50 Lefkas Island 54.0kg 2.90L 1:49.7 5 5
565 4  $31 Phobetor 61.5kg 7.96L 1:23.8 5 6
575 3 $15 Ceol Na Mara 56.5kg 5.75L 1:26.08 10 10
nfa 7 She's Spicy n/a 3.95L 59.2
Trainer Michael Gatty Barrier 5
Jockey Patrick Scorse 57.0kg Prizemoney $44,000
Win Range 1408m W&P% 8-54
Career 13:1-5-1 12 Mths 12:1-5-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-5-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 9:1-4-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $12.00 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 2.80L 1:22.89 6 5
59.0 2 $2.45 Gorush Lightning 59.0kg 1.74L 1:24.21 4 4
540 1 $6.50 Sonnets 56.5kg 1.90L 1:27.1 4 5
59.0 6 $8.50 Hellenism 57.0kg 4.85L 1:24.3 32
59.0 6 $5.50 The Bluesmobile 59.0kg 1.50L 1:24.19 2 3
Trainer John Thompson Barrier 9
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg Prizemoney $25,205
Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-75
Career 41-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-1 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 9 $7.00 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 1.50L 1:22.89 2 3
545 1 $3.50 Stunned 54.0kg 1.83L 1:39.9 32
59.5 4 $10 Uralla Kingdom 60.0kg 1.37L 1:18.92 5 5
56.5 5 $4.40 Tinai 56.5kg 0.80L 1:14.05 1 1
n/a Lochita n/a 2.90L 1:06.79
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‘-', " 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Shamus Award Dam Is It a Mosquito

Breeder Mr A Gay

Owners KH H Ma & WC Wong

Colours Lime Green, Yellow Star And Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m CI1 Good3 S Clipperton
10f9  WYONFri2Augl9  1350m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 T Clark
40f9  WYONSat 13Jull9  1350m 2Y MDN Soft5 A Gibbons
40f8 KEMB Thu 27Jun19 1200m MDN Heavyl T Wolfgram

0
60f 10 CESS Mon 3Junl9 1150m MDN Good3 R Murray
= [BJ Two SEAS

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Earthsea
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd

Owners N Wu, | Neville O A M, Mrs A | Neville, D H Petkovich, P A Carlyon,RA
Davis, M J Davis, PROF J C Ford, Mrs L Evans, K J Evans, M A Craig & P G Cooper

Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray)
Colours Orange And Green Checks, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m CI1 Good3 B Spriggs
50f9 KEMB Sat3Augl9  1400m F&M CL1 Good3 G Buckley

10of 14
8 of 13
20f11

GRAF Thu 11Jul19
KEMB Tue 5Feb19
MORU Mon 21Jan19

1200m BIG MAIDEN
1300m MDN-SW
1210m MDN

Good4 T Harrison
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 B Owen

> [EJ ADABOYCHARLIE

&

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Fantakan

Breeder Mr M Chung

Owners M Chung

Colours Red, White Stars, Black and White Striped Sleeves and Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m CI1 Good3 D Panya
40f12  GUND Sun 4Augl9 1180m CL1 Soft5 M Cahill
50f9 NOWRFri5ull9  1100m CL1 Heavyl D Panya
0
20f9  NOWRTue 18Jun19 1200m BM58 Heavyl D Panya
0
50f9 NOWRSun 26May19 1400m CL1 Good4 R Freeman-key
n
- TRAIN THE BRAVE
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
=¥ Sire All Too Hard Dam Stacked

Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners Epona Park (Mgr: J S Allis) & Royal Malvern Racing Club (Mgr: J Allis)
Colours Rainbow Checks, Grey Sleeves

Race Details

90f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m Cl1

10of9 MORUTue 6Augl9 1200m MDN-SW
70f11 TERA Wed 27Feb19 1400m MDN-SW
50f11 SEYM Tue 19Feb19 1600m MDN-SW
3of 7 YARR Sat9Febl9  1514m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 S Guymer
Good4 S Guymer
Good4 D Thornton
Soft5  C Symons
Heavy9 D Thornton

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $21,240
W&P% 20-20

Trainer John Sargent
Jockey Sam Clipperton 56.5kg
Win Range 1350m - 1400m

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $4.60 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 1.50L 1:22.89 1110
550 5 $3 My Sweet Fish 55.0kg 0.78L 1:22.01 6 6
540 9  $8Whispered 57.0kg 1.16L 1:23. 5 4
540 5  $10 Georgia Hit 54.0kg 1.70L 1:12.55 5 4
55.0 5 $2.40F Silly Sally 57.0kg 5.14L 1:08.2 9 9

Trainer Graeme Murray Barrier 4

Jockey Blake Spriggs 56.5kg Prizemoney $34,785

Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $6.00 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 1.70L 1:22.89 4 2
560 7  $12 Micks New Chick 59.0kg 1.90L 1:23.88 7 6
55.5 12 $18 Two Seas 55.5kg 0.60L 1:11.19 13 12
56.5 8  $13 Holy Reign 58.5kg 6.50L 1:17.25 8 8
550 7  $10 Sarzana 56.0kg 0.20L 1:11.5 32

Trainer Bruce Cross Barrier 7

Jockey Deanne Panya 55.5kg Prizemoney $33,848

Win Range 1280m W&P% 6-50

Career 16:1-2-5 12 Mths 11:.0-1-3 1stUp 41-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-3 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 4:0-2-0

Jockey 8:0-2-2  Dist 8:0-0-5 Track 6:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $8.50 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 2.40L 1:22.89 9 8
58.0 4 $5.50 Rocky High 54.0kg 2481 1:10.93 6 4
575 1 $3.70 Moonshine Lady 55.0kg 15.20L 1:08.82 5 5
515 4 $8 Fortune's Path 58.5kg 0.50L 1:15.05 2 2
55.0 4 $21 Song And a Prayer 57.0kg 4.30L 1:24.03 31

Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 1

Jockey Shaun Guymer 55.5kg Prizemoney $20,280

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $15.00 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 3.30L 1:22.89 7 6
59.0 9 $5.50 Train the Brave 59.0kg 0.10L 1:13.1 9 8
58.0 10 $7 Awesome Mover 58.5kg 6.70L 1:24.78 2 2
580 5  $12 Tower Road 58.0kg 7.30L 1:38.97 2 1
58.0 3 $2.90F Delightful Celyna 56.5kg 1.10L 1:36.63 1 1
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- MICKEY JAY
m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
| L N Mutawaajid Dam Mendocina Queen
Breeder Mr P Nottage
Owners P L Nottage & Miss T M Bateup
Colours Green, Yellow N And Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m CL1 Good3 J Taylor
30f9 GOUL Mon 12Aug19 1400m CL1 Soft5 ) Taylor
1of8 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1208m MDN Good4 J Taylor
50f6  GOSF Sat 23Febl9 2100m MDN-SW Heavy8 J Grisedale
20f13 QUEA Mon 11Feb19 2000m CL1-SW Good3 J Grisedale
L
- PINETTI
& 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Magic Albert Dam Torrini
Breeder Mr J S Nivison
Owners G M Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens
Colours Red, Navy Blue Stars, Stars Sleeves, Red Cap, Navy Blue Star
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 12 NOWR Sun 25Aug19 1400m Cl1 Good3 J Ford
90f14 CANB Fri 24May19 1600m CL1-SW Soft7 B Mcdougall

30f9  CANB Fri 26Aprl9  1600m CL1-SW Soft5 B Mcdougall
1of11 MORUTue 9Aprl9  1650m CL1-SW Good4 B Mcdougall
90f10 NOWRSun 31Marl9 1600m CL1-SW Heavy8 B Owen

.

)

~ FE] DELIGHT

‘ 5 year old bay mare (female)

T sire All American Dam Diamond Delight

Breeder Mr W J Hawkins

Owners W J Hawkins & Mrs S L Hawkins

Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1400m CI1 Good3 B Ryan
50f13 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1208m BM58 Good4 B Ryan
90f9  MORUMon 15Jul19 1010m BM58 Good4 B Ryan
40f9  NOWRFri5Jull9 1100m CL1 I(;Ieavyl B Ryan
20f7  NOWRTue 18Jun19 1100m CL1

Heavyl B Ryan
0

= ] MADDIE'S THE BOSS

* 6 year old chestnut mare (female)

** & Sire Street Boss Dam Royalty Lady
Breeder Mrs M Harrington
Owners L J Weston, J T Loftus, D A Brede, L D Bateman, R J Evans & B T Lennon
Colours White, Black Stars And Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 12 NOWR Sun 25Aug19 1400m CI1

70f11 CANB Fri9Augl9  1280m CL1

1of8 QUEA Thu22Nov18 1460m MDN

20f9  QUEA Tue 13Nov18 1460m F&M-MDNSW
80f10 QUEA Sun 280ct18 1460m MDN

Good3 K Nisbet
Synth K Nisbet
Soft5 A Sweeney
Good3 A Sweeney
Firm2 A Kajiya

Trainer Theresa Bateup Barrier 2

Jockey Jess Taylor 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,950

Win Range 1208m W&P% 7-29

Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $9 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 1.80L 1:22.89 3 4
555 1 $6 Rubino Veloce 58.0kg 2.74L 1:24.92 5 4
550 5  $12 Mickey Jay 55.0kg 2.71L 1:09.71 4 4
59.0 1  $12 Shaman 57.5kg 15.13L 2:15.16 32
56.5 7  $15 Yorkshire Rock 59.0kg 1.33L 2:04.41 4 2

Trainer Greg Stephens Barrier 12

Jockey Jay Ford 55.0kg Prizemoney $23,220

Win Range 1650m W&P% 8-31

Career 13:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $51.00 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 4.90L 1:22.89 5 7
590 14  $16 Hilltop Hood 59.0kg 9.251 1:37.48 5 5
500 2 $5 Pahruli 57.0kg 0.80L 1:38.03 33
56.5 1  $31 Pinetti 56.5kg 0.40L 1:41.29 2 2
56.5 5 $7.50 High Potential 54.5kg 23.40L 1:39.97 5 8

Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 6

Jockey Brock Ryan 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,935

Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-20

Career 15:1-2-0 12 Mths 13:1-2-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $41.00 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 1.90L 1:22.89 1 1
545 2 $10Judy in Disguise 58.5kg 1.57L 1:10.38 1 1
550 3 $13 Bitofastar 59.5kg 2.20L 59.7 4 6
550 9 $8.50 Moonshine Lady 55.0kg 10.40L 1:08.82 2 2
540 3 $21 Speed And Style 60.5kg 0.10L 1:08.48 2 3

Trainer Ron Weston & John Nisbet Barrier 8

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,180

Win Range 1460m W&P% 7-27

Career 15:1-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $41.00 My Sweet Fish 56.5kg 4.40L 1:22.89 10 12
540 2 $21 Gunga Din 59.0kg 5.52L 1:16.4 6 7
550 3 $15 Maddie's the Boss 55.0kg 2.81L 1:27.05 8 7
580 3 $21 Graceful Gift 58.0kg 3.31L 1:27.38 9 9
58.0 8  $18 One of the Kind 58.0kg 11.20L 1:27.18 10 9
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Race 7 SOUTH COAST FOOD & WINE FESTIVAL BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 405m.

Circumference: 2019m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Another Prince Bandages (front) first time, 4. Jake's Purse Blinkers first time, 5. Fast Stryke
Pacifiers off first time, 12. Grand Awakening Blinkers off first time, lugging bit first time, winkers again

Horse
1. Golly I'm Lucky
2. Another Prince
3. Citizen's Arrest
4. Jake's Purse
5. Fast Stryke
6. Hypernicus
1. Arrogant Lass
8. Enrique Iglacier
9. Eskimo Commander
10. Moonshine Lady
11. And There is More
12. Grand Awakening

13. Monterey Magic
14. Tearaway Charlie

16. Excitable

sportshet

Jockey

Jess Taylor
Sam Clipperton
Kathy O'Hara
Blake Spriggs
Shaun Guymer
Adrian Layt
Adam Hyeronimus
Brock Ryan
Kayla Nisbet
Brodie Loy
Scott Pollard

Eleanor Webster-
Hawes

Jay Ford
Jean Van Overmeire

Jag Guthmann-
Chester

Trainer

Theresa Bateup
John Sargent

Jason Coyle
Graeme Murray
Thomas Lyttle
Geoff Hall

Gabrielle Englebrecht
Robert & Luke Price
Theresa Bateup
Richard Butler
Terry Robinson
Dennis D'Arcy

Greg Stephens
Robert & Luke Price

Kerri Kulic

Last 10
135913530s
907s61
4274273671
7060533132
0425925556
8500026593
3507120459
550149
097s07135s
266173581
6747534768
0s00157s3s

0319865959
0956135339

014353679s

Career
9:2-0-3
4:1-0-0
30:3-5-3
11:2-1-3
29:2-11-4
64:5-7-7
7:1-1-0
4:1-0-0
13:1-3-2
7:2-0-1
22:2-3-2
20:2-1-1

37:4-2-4
27:2-3-8

37:4-1-5

Prize
$38,525
$14,200
$77,675
$47,755
$97,149

$175,475
$27,550
$14,025
$34,480
$35,875
$68,545
$34,736

$74,245
$66,980

$57,640

NSW: 4:45 pm

W%
22%
25%
10%
18%
1%
8%
14%
25%
8%
29%
9%
10%

11%
7%

11%

VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm
QLD: 4:45 pm
NT: 4:15 pm

SA: 4:15 pm

WA: 2:45 pm

P%
56%
25%
37%
55%
59%
30%
29%
25%
46%
43%
32%
20%

27%
48%

27%

Bar

Wgt
61.5
61
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5

3 585

12

10
14

58
57.5
575

57
56.5

SCRATCHED

2

56

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Nowra | Page 32



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

N:] 15 7. Arrogant Lass "H

~_:l'- 14 14. Tearaway Charlie v

é 13 4. Jake's Purse v

-»i, 12 12. Grand Awakening v

é 11 2. Another Prince "ﬁ

6 10 13. Monterey Magic "H
Q. 9 11. And There is More "H

é 8 6. Hypernicus "H

-@ 7 3. Citizen's Arrest "H

Cél 6 8. Enrique Iglacier "v

g:;; 5 5. Fast Stryke "H

i 4 1. Golly I'm Lucky "H

‘_?i 3 9. Eskimo Commander "U
6 2 16. Excitable "H‘

6 1 10. Moonshine Lady "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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~— '
- GOLLY I'M LUCKY
' 5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Lucky Owners Dam Goliard
Breeder Mrs F Godfrey
Owners Mrs F M Godfrey & M Barbaro
Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
1of15 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1200m BM58 Good3 J Taylor
30f10 KEMB Sat 3Augl9  1200m BM64 Good3 J Taylor
20f7 KGR Wed 17Jull9 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 J Taylor
90f10 MORU Sun 140ct18 1425m CG&E CL2 Soft7 ) Taylor
10f8 NOWRTue20ctl8  1400m CL1 Good4 J Taylor
Y
o. |3 ANOTHER PRINCE
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Kuroshio Dam Repour
Breeder Mr M Ryan
Owners M B Trevaskis, K R Kurrle, M L Connaghan, S C O'brien & Wangglenkal
(Mgr: G J Matheson)
Colours Black, Yellow Shamrocks, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f15 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1200m Bm58 Good3 S Clipperton
14 of 14 KEMB Sat 17Aug19 1300m BM64 Good3 T Wolfgram
70f7  KEMB Thu 8Augl9 1200m CL1 Good4 R King
30f9  RAND Tue 30Jull9 1050m OPEN-BT Heavy8 R King
60f7 RAND Fri12Jull9  735m OPEN-BT Heavy8 T Wolfgram

@ EJ CITIZEN'S ARREST

6 year old brown or black mare (female)

Sire Time Thief Dam Siraiki

Breeder Twin Palms Stud

Owners J C Coyle, P J Rolfe, K C Sealey, F R Hollis, G G Coulton, G L Binns, D R
Gazzard, D Burgess, A Gazzard & N Anthony

Colours Navy Blue, Grey Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, White Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 K O'hara

Race Details
40f 15 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1200m Bm58

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $38,525
W&P% 22-56

Trainer Theresa Bateup
Jockey Jess Taylor 61.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 9:22-0-3 12 Mths 8:2-0-3 1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-2  Dist 7:1-0-3 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
615 4 $3Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 0.50L 1:09.16 1 9
56.5 8  $26 Virgilio 59.5kg 3.30L 1:08.93 10 10
n/a You Make Me Smile n/a 6.00L 47.
60.0 7 $2.40F Monterey Magic 55.0kg 6.90L 1:27.3 10 8
590 6  $4Golly I'm Lucky 59.0kg 1.80L 1:22.9 7 6
Trainer John Sargent Barrier 11
Jockey Sam Clipperton 61.0kg Prizemoney $14,200

Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-25

20f9  GOUL Mon 12Aug19 1400m BM66 Soft5 ) Ford
70f9  KEMB Sat20Jull9  1400m BM64 Good4 Y Ichikawa
4of 7 NOWRFri5ull9  1400m BM66 Heavyl J Taylor

0
20f10 NOWRTue 18Junl9 1400m BM58 Heavyl J Taylor

0

I} JAKE'S PURSE

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Augusta Celebre
Breeder Mr L J Murray

Owners L J Murray, CL Murray & Mrs V F Murray
Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Hoops And Sleeves, Purple Cap

Race Details

70f15 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1200m Bm58
10 of 14 MORU Sun 18Augl9 1435m CL2
60f6 KEMB Sat20Jull9  1300m BM70
10 of 11 GOSF Tue 2Jull9  1200m CL2
30f 12 GUND Sun 9Sep18  1400m CL2

Track Jockey
Good3 B Spriggs
Good4 S Pollard
Good4 A Layt
Soft7 S Guymer
Soft5  J Grisedale

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 11 $31.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 3.40L 1:09.16 14 13
58.5 2 $51 Virgilio 61.5kg 17.90L 1:15.66 5 8
585 6  $21 We Could Be Heroes 54.5kg 5.00L 1:11.53 3 4

n/a Irukandji n/a 1.20L 1:05.17
n/a Hibiscus Lady n/a 3.80L 4.2

Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 7

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 60.0kg Prizemoney $77,675

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-37

Career 30:3-5-3 12 Mths 15:2-3-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-2  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 12:1-2-3  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 12:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $10.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 2.50L 1:09.16 12 14
555 8 $7 Attilius 55.0kg 0.15L 1:24.85 6 5
540 5  $21 One of the Kind 56.5kg 3.30L 1:24.74 7 7
560 1  $5 Spectre 61.0kg 6.20L 1:31.59 5 5
59.5 6 $3.80F Tobermory 61.0kg 0.10L 1:31.01 8 8

Trainer Graeme Murray Barrier 13

Jockey Blake Spriggs 59.5kg Prizemoney $47,755

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-1-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 13 $21.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 3.20L 1:09.16 9 10
585 6 $20 Fusca 58.5kg 4.50L 1:27.04 3 4
540 1  $14 Dolly's Due 56.5kg 6.60L 1:17.26 4 4
540 2 $41 Unknown Universe 57.0kg 5.28L 1:12.45 4 5
58.5 12 $3.40F Ribs 60.0kg 2.53L 1:25.48 1 1
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* B FAST STRYKE
A

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Stryker Dam Amaudru

Breeder Bolton Angus Stud

Owners T A Lyttle & Miss C Thomson

Colours white, Red Stag Head, Navy Blue Sleeves, White Stars, Navy Blue Cap,

White Pom Pom
Race Details
13 of 15 NOWR Sun 25Aug19
40f9  CANB Fri 9Aug19
20f12 SAPP Sun 28Jull9
90f10 CAMP Sat19Janl9
20f8 STON Wed 9Janl9

1200m Bm58
1280m BM65
1008m CL2

1000m 0 - 58
1000m CG&E BM58

-

Race Details

80of15 NOWRSun 25Augl19
11 of 11 NEWC Sat 9Mar19
10 of 12 NOWR Sun 17Feb19
10 of 10 KEMB Tue 5Feb19
20f10 NOWRMon 14Jan19

I3 HYPERNICUS

10 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Dream Machine
Breeder Superhorse Trust

Owners Miss C L Hall

Colours Red, Dark Blue Braces

1200m Bm58
1850m BM70
1600m BM58
1600m BM64
1600m BM58

-

04

ARROGANT LASS

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Shamus Award Dam Arrogantly
Breeder Mrs K Bond

Owners LH T Young, Ms M Delaney, J J Little, C T O'hara, G Hoffman, S M Hair, H

Track Jockey
Good3 S Guymer
Synth S Guymer
Good4 J Richards
Good3 D Dunn
Good4 M Allen

Track Jockey
Good3 A Layt
Good4 J Taylor
Good4 M Bell
Good3 R King
Soft5 R King

S Bell, C Stansell, B J Harrington, B T Foley, N J Phipps, A L Buckley, M J Della

Vedova, P J Johnson, M J Holmes, B W Davidson, A J Bray, J W Fraser, J Molinaro & Jockey 4:0-0-1

Mad About Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: S A Duff)

Colours Light Blue, Red Vee, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

30f15 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1200m Bm58

30f9  WFM Fri9Augl9  795m OPEN-BT
60f9 WFM Fri26Jull9  807m OPEN-BT

11 of 11 CANB Sun 10Mar19 1400m CANB GNEAS
70f10 GOUL Sat2Marl9  1600m BM58

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Al Maher Dam Stellaglacier
Breeder L Ferguson & J Carson

£

*  [EJ ENRIQUE IGLACIER

Track Jockey

Good3 A Hyeronimus

Good4 T Berry
Good4 H Bowman
Good4 K O'hara
Good3 B Owen

Owners MsP G Coghlan, M J Arbon, A Woodley, M G Porlezza & Ms C

Pembridge

Colours Red And White Checks, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f15 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1200m Bm58
20f5 KGR Wed 14Aug19 800m OPEN-BT
10 of 11 WAGG Thu 2May19  1400m CL2
1of11 NOWRSun 21Apr19 1400m MDN-SW
40f10 MORU Tue 9Aprl9  1425m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 B Ryan
Good4 M Waters
Good4 W Costin
Good3 W Costin
Good4 W Costin

Trainer Thomas Lyttle Barrier 5
Jockey Shaun Guymer 59.0kg Prizemoney $97,149
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 7-59
Career 29:2-11-4 12 Mths 6:0-2-0  1st Up 6:0-4-0  2nd Up 6:1-4-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-5-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-6-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $21.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 5.70L 1:09.16 5 6
560 3 $12 Polyxena 58.5kg 4.31L 1:16.06 6 6
575 1  $13 Logan River 63.0kg 0.54L 57.1 2 4
60.0 1 $3.60 Anova Belle 57.5kg 5.35L 59.08 4 9
60.0 2 $3.20 Stanborough 60.0kg 1.00L 1:01.05 4 3
Trainer Geoff Hall Barrier 8
Jockey Adrian Layt 59.0kg Prizemoney $175,475
Win Range 1300m - 2010m W&P% 8-30
Career 64:5-7-7 12 Mths 8:0-1-1  1st Up 10:1-2-1 ~ 2nd Up 9:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:1-2-4  Soft 14:1-4-3 Heavy 9:3-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  8$101.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 3.30L 1:09.16 10 11
540 2 $101 Clevanicc 59.0kg 12.571 1:53.35 8 9
60.5 12 $21 First Courrier 61.5kg 7.70L 1:38.1 9 12
545 8  $14lkara Miss 57.0kg 6.70L 1:38.05 10 10
60.5 2 $10 Ahmad 60.5kg 0.20L 1:37.11 8 6
Trainer Gabrielle Englebrecht Barrier 15
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 58.5kg Prizemoney $27,550
Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-29
Career 7:1-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 15 $8.50 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 1.50L 1:09.16 3 1
n/a Mandylion n/a 1.00L 47.15
n/a Spanish Dream n/a 3.80L 47.68
540 6 $101 Final Award 56.0kg 18.16L 1:22.97 3 5
585 4 $3.70F Lolita Gold 59.0kg 1.96L 1:38.34 1 1
Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 6
Jockey Brock Ryan 58.5kg Prizemoney $14,025
Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 6 $41.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 2.90L 1:09.16 2 3
n/a Don't Leave Me Out n/a 12.00L 47.04
56.0 7  $14 Brix 60.0kg 7.76L 1:22.22 1 1
58.5 1  $9Enrique Iglacier 58.5kg 2.30L 1:23.64 1 1
575 9  $21 Dream Fields 59.5kg 7.30L 1:25.45 2 2
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*  [EJ ESKIMO COMMANDER

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam Eskimo Queen

Breeder Joy Luck Discretionary Trust

Owners M S Conroy, Mrs K Conroy, R J Ward, N L Cross, Mrs J Maslen, Mrs S L
Larke, Mrs J Maslen, S J Brown, G D Chamberlain, A R Boag & W J Avery
Colours Gold, Cerise Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 15 NOWR Sun 25Augl9 1200m BM58 Good3 K Nisbet
90of11 CANB Fri9Augl9  1280m CL1 Synth  J Richards
70f10 MORUMon 15Jul19 1200m CL1 Good4 J Richards
10 of 10 GOUL Sun 28Apr19 1400m CL1 Good3 J Taylor
70f11 MORU Tue 9Aprl9  1300m CL2 Good4 K Nisbet
-
- MOONSHINE LADY
& 4 year old bay mare (female)
ME®  Sire The Factor Dam Super Fund
Breeder Mrs S Avison
Owners Mrs S J Avison, P A Avison, D A J Avison, R S Poole, R P Foley & R A
Butler
Colours Aqua, Purple Diabolo, Chevrons Sleeves, Seams Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f15 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1200m Bm58 Good3 B Loy
6of 14 ROYA Sat3Augl9 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Soft7 K O'hara
60of 12 ROYA Sat20Jull9  1100m HIGHWAY-C2  Soft6 K O'hara
10f9  NOWRFri5Jull9 1100m CL1 Heavyl C Gravener
0
70f11 MORUFri 28Jun19  1010m BM58 Good4 S Guymer

-

! AND THERE IS MORE
)m 6 year old bay mare (female)
N | ] ¥ Sire Mossman Dam Bella Arena

Breeder D & K Rex

Owners Mrs K Rex & D K Rex

Colours Orange, Black Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f 15 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1200m Bm58 Good3 S Pollard

70f 12
40of7
70f9

Soft5 S Pollard
Good4 S Pollard
Good4 S Pollard

GOUL Mon 12Aug19 1200m CL2
GOUL Fri 2Aug19  1200m CL2
MORU Mon 15Jul19 1010m BM58

30f11 MORUMon 21Jan19 1210m CL2 Good4 W Costin
= [#] GRAND AWAKENING

.'j 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Niello Dam Fawaakeh

Breeder Mr M Roberts

Owners R G Cohen & J A D Cohen

Colours Maroon, Yellow Sleeves, Blue Armbands, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 15 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1200m Bm58 Good3 E Webster-

hawes
Good4 S Guymer
Good3 B El-issa
Soft7 S Guymer
Soft6 S Guymer

10 of 12 CANB Sun 18Nov18 1400m BM55
12 of 13 KEMB Tue 6Nov18 1300m CL2
10f8 NOWRSun210ctl8 1200m CL1
50f7 GOUL Tue 90ctl8  1200m CL1

Trainer Theresa Bateup Barrier 3

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 58.5kg Prizemoney $34,480

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-46

Career 13:1-3-2 12 Mths 12:1-2-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-2 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 3 $71 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 4.10L 1:09.16 4 4
590 9  $10 Gunga Din 59.0kg 10.57L 1:16.4 4
59.5 4 $21 Velvet Aeroplane 57.0kg 4.00L 1:11.73 2 3
590 1  $16 Zedforce 55.5kg 20.61L 1:22.76 2 4
585 5 $9 Cuban Belle 57.0kg 2.90L 1:18.12 33

Trainer Richard Butler Barrier 1

Jockey Brodie Loy 58.0kg Prizemoney $35,875

Win Range 1010m - 1100m W&P% 29-43

Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 82-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 1 $2.90 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 0.50L 1:09.16 1 1
53.0 14 $7.50 Caccini 53.0kg 1.80L 1:10.87 2 2
530 1 $7.50 Irish Songs 59.0kg 3.80L 1:04.52 1 1
550 8 $3.30F Moonshine Lady 55.0kg 7.00L 1:08.82 1 1
56.0 1 $7.50 Lady Demi 56.5kg 1.90L 59.73 5 7

Trainer Terry Robinson Barrier 9

Jockey Scott Pollard 57.5kg Prizemoney $68,545

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 9-32

Career 22:2-3-2 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-0

Jockey 7:0-0-1  Dist 10:1-3-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 9 $18.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 3.00L 1:09.16 g8 8
545 1  $19 Accelerato 60.5kg 5.35L 1:13.23 33
550 3 $9 Flora Bel 56.5kg 0.95L 1:12.55 6 5
58.0 8  $21 Bitofastar 59.5kg 0.80L 59.7 9 7
56.5 2 $6.50 Revitup Rednut 57.0kg 0.70L 1:11.17 8 8

Trainer Dennis D'Arcy Barrier 12

Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 57.5kg Prizemoney $34,736

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-20

Career 20:2-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $81.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 8.70L 1:09.16 15
595 7  $16 One of the Kind 59.0kg 7.20L 1:23.75 10 12
540 10 $101 So Magic 55.5kg 4.50L 1:17.67 9 10
555 4 $13 Grand Awakening 55.5kg 0.10L 1:10.2 5 5
56.5 5  $17 With Purpose 57.5kg 5.76L 1:11.52 6 5
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MONTEREY MAGIC

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Magic Albert Dam Salinas

Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners G M Stephens & Mrs N A Stephens

Colours Red, Navy Blue Stars, Stars Sleeves, Red Cap, Navy Blue Star

b

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 15 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1200m Bm58 Good3 J Ford
30f9  GOUL Fri2Augl9  1300m CG&E BM58 Good4 C Lever
1of10 GOUL Fri12Jull9  1400m BM58 Soft7 J Ford
90f12 MORU Fri 28Jun19  1650m BM58 Good4 S Pollard
8of11 SAPP Sun9Junl9  1408m BMS58 Good4 S Pollard
TEARAWAY CHARLIE

n. * ‘. 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Ibis

Breeder Miss a Foye
Owners G L Payne, W E Payne, E E Michael, G Baloukeserlis & V Psomas
Colours White, Tartan Maltese Cross And Armbands

7 )

Race Details

Track Jockey
15 of 15 NOWR Sun 25Aug19 1200m Bm58

Good3 J V Overmeire

90f10 GOUL Mon 12Aug19 1200m BM58 Softs K O'hara
4of7 KGR Wed17Jull9 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Waters
60f8 MORUTue 9Aprl9  1425m BM58 Good4 B Ryan
1of9 GOUL Mon 25Marl9 1500m BM58 Good4 G Buckley

EXCITABLE

7 year old grey-brown gelding (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Coablo

Breeder Balmerino Racing Partnership Trust

Owners R P Farrell

Colours Black, Gold Olive Leaf Wreath And Cuffs, Black And Gold Seams Cap

&

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 15 NOWRSun 25Aug19 1200m Bm58 Good3 JhGuthmann-
chester

1of9 GOUL Fri2Augl9  1300m CG&E BM58  Good4 B Murphy

40f13 SAPP Sun28Jull9 1208m BM58 Good4 K Nisbet
30f9 MORUMon 15Jull9 1300m BM58 Good4 C Gravener
50f12 WAGGMon 8Jull9  1000m BM58 Heavy8 K Nisbet

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $74,245
W&P% 11-27

Trainer Greg Stephens
Jockey Jay Ford 57.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1425m

Career 37:4-2-4 12 Mths 15:2-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:1-1-4  Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $21.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 3.90L 1:09.16 7 5
570 2 $4 Excitable 54.0kg 0.87L 1:19.1 1 1
550 9  $5 Monterey Magic 55.0kg 1.26L 1:25.41 1 1
550 9  $130ld Man's Angel 57.5kg 3.40L 1:41.22 33
550 8  $15 Grasp 56.0kg 2.08L 1:24.61 1 1

Trainer Robert & Luke Price Barrier 14

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 56.5kg Prizemoney $66,980

Win Range 1410m - 1500m W&P% 7-48

Career 27:2-3-8 12 Mths 10:1-0-3 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-1-6  Soft 8:0-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 14 $71.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 8.90L 1:09.16 6 7
570 1  $13 See Me Out 54.0kg 7.83L 1:12.16 1 1

n/a You Make Me Smile n/a 7.60L 47.

575 3 $3.60 Millijule 57.0kg 4.90L 1:26.74 1 1
555 4 $8Tearaway Charlie 55.5kg 0.10L 1:30.45 22

Trainer Kerri Kulic Barrier 2

Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 56.0kg Prizemoney $57,640

Win Range 900m - 1300m W&P% 11-27

Career 37:4-1-5 12 Mths 22:2-0-3 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 21:3-1-1  Soft 9:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $26.00 Golly I'm Lucky 61.5kg 4.40L 1:09.16 32
540 4 $4.80 Excitable 54.0kg 0.82L 1:19.1 2 2
540 4 $5F Judy in Disguise 58.5kg 1.53L 1:10.38 2 2
540 4 $9.50 Whisky'n'diamonds 58.0kg 1.40L 1:18.85 2 2
540 8  $14 Galaxy Force 60.0kg 3.97L 58.92 2 3
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